The Ultimate Driving Machine®

2002 Z8

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price \$ 130,000.00 Options and Additional Charges:

Open and argument may be proposed that the a report and a real art. PROF AMERICAN CARROLL

Jul Disch SOR LINEAR CHARLES DICE. Opendou Temport Premi est Destination Charge

Total Suggested Retail Price.

GAS GUZZINI

HIDROGES . MINISTRATION. 132,745,00

The BMW Advantage

- 3 year/36 000 mile Rui Maintenance Program.
- \$ year/50,000 mile invited warranty.
- Six year limited rust perforance warranty
- BMW ROLDS ON ASSESSOR MC THIN. 4 years/50,000 misss

Standard Features

Engineering and Safety Features

- 5 I'M DOHO, GUI VANOS 22 views V-8 engine
- Titr-Speed Multiple Spraymoson
- Resident authorized of 8 instruction registers
- M Driving Dynamica Covers
- Dynamic States Committee Opening trans Committee and Assessment Committee on Assessment and Assessment Committee and Assessment Committee and Committee and
- Angewer's bondy have
- Due threshold "Seven" emiss to greet and pesser go
- Dual door mounted side impact airbags
- Automatic seatted are removed sent seats
- Coded Drivinieus Protestion
- Four-wheel variations are little one briefly
- 28 double spoke forms of Light alloy where with 245 A5ZA Novi. 275/4021/ yes performance has held five
- Tire Pressure Monitoring
- Xenon headights
- Automatic and top Rollower profession
- Nech trake lights from and relative coming to

Comfort and Convenience Feetunet

- Filmon serry Shows 5715. "
- Pour efficience of the case he will be Appear
- Flooring in the body of many or some
- Auto demonstration of the land of
- PARTY WITH PARTY OF THE WAS THE BARRIES OF
- to an Karton and promoting comme
- · O died CO checom
- Park and the part of the part
- · Africana mag air ru mag
- · Donal suit au temproni
- · PORT for his Property com-

BICH ORIVERY DURINY ANDVISION

THE BLEW INTICES THAT DRIVE STORES OF THE SALE

manufactured under street quality. control guideanes in his bein-

prepared and - spected to ansure. THE R IS THE OF CHARGE IN

agramicatio and metamatic out successful with the New Yorkste.

Limited Warranty IS INT BY BOWN OF North America, LLC.

PARTS CONTENT INFORMATION

For Vehicles in this Car Line

U.S./Canad an Parts Content: 5%

Major Source of Foreign Parts Content: GERMANY: 80%.

Note: Parts content does me rolade has assembly care to non, or one

Email Assignibly Foliat: MUNICH, GERMANY

Country of Origina

Transmission:

GERMANY **GERMANY**

MISHWAY

For Conguestor Shopping.

Two Seator

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O

13 - 168 /9 - 17 - 17

WHO IN HOUSE STATE

9 and 61 may also

The timog index of the everage new velocities (II.S.): in the last of their extents on O. (2.3). 00 01 40 00 04 05 00 07 00 00

Note: The Emog Index (54 indicates the relative area of among forming postularity smalled by this value . The appearable fit the kneer the values is employed

Compare this verticle to others in the FREE FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE available at the BMW cents

vel Econom

CITY MPG

Access Minneys and Street

WHEN PERSONS NAMED IN COMPANY OF STREET NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.

And in case of the last of the ARREST & LABOUR. 44 00 15 FOLD TO 15

17 and 75 may in the large-

2002 Z8

CONTRACT LUCION DESCRIPTION TO VALUE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW Franchise's Franchisto,

Estambled Armust Fuel Cost. \$ 1,547.00

Gas Oursies Tax 5 7,400.00

See the EPA/DOE web site at www.fueleconomy.gov

/IN: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Sold To-Long Beach BMW 2908 Cherry Avenue Long Beach (562) 427-5494 90909 Sho to Litro Deach BANA TOOK Cherry Avenue Ling Beach INITI 427 5494 90809

This various is equipped with purposes that can write stand an impact in 2.5 miles per hour with no carrage to the various a cody and saving systems, although the sumper and related components. may suction demage. The burnow several on this vehicle conforms to the current fortend currour yarded of 2.5 miles per four

thate of North America Woodcill Lake, NJ 07077

OF STERLY HUENEMETCAL FORMA

PC Location CXNARD, CALIFORNIA

The Ultimate Driving Machine®

2002 Z8

Manufacturer's Suggested Retail F Options and Additional Charges: (Optional equipment may supercede standard your authorized Center)		130,000.00
Jet Black Soft Leather Crema/black Cpt8000 Timeport Phone Kit Destination Charge Gas Guzzier Total Suggested Retail Price	600	Included Included Included 645.00 2,100.00 132,745.00

The BMW Advantage

- 3 year/36,000 mile Full Maintenance Program.
- 4 year/50,000 mile limited warranty
- Six year limited rust perforation warranty.
- BMW Roudside Assistance Program
 - 4 years/50,000 miles

Standard Features

Engineering and Safety Features

- 5 liter DOHC, dual VANOS 32-valve V-8 engine
- Six-speed manual transmission
- Electronic throttle valve control of 8 individual throttles
- M Driving Dynamics Control
- Dynamic Stability Control (DSC): Dynamic Brake Control (DBC), and All Season Trection (ASC) with firmited slip differential
- Aluminum space frame
- Dual threshold "Smart" airbags for driver and passenger
- Dual door-mounted side-impact airbags
- Automatic seatbelt pre-tensioners, front seats
- Coded Driveaway Protection
- Four-wheel ventilated anti-lock disc brakes
- Z8 double spoke forged 18° light alloy wheels with 245/45ZR front, 275/40ZR rear performance run-flat tiros
- Tire Pressure Monitoring
- Xenon headlights
- Automatic soft top
- Rollover protection
- Neon brake lights, front and rear indicator lights.

Comfort and Convenience Features

- Remote entry security system.
- Power windows with one-touch up and down operation.
- Electrically adjustable strengs column
- Sport aftering wheel with chroma spoken
- Auto dimining intener mirriar.
- Radio with nev-gation system and multi-information. display
- Harman Kardon sound system with 10 speakers
- 6 disc CD changer
- 6 way electrically adjustable sport seats
- Air conditioning with interpriter
- Hard top to match body color

EMW Delivery Quality Assurance BMW vehicle has been disgred, engineered and manufactured under strict quality control guidelines, it has been prepared and inspected to ensur hat it is free of defects in indicateship and materials in accordance with the New Vehicle United Warranty Issued by BMV

Norn America, LLC

Smog Index of this

Note: The Smog I emitted by this ve

Compare this vehicle to o

CITY MPG

Actual Mileage will vary costes diving our abon driving habits and valve condition. Results reports PPA INSCITE TIM ON THE vehicles with these data-All Schmid Lebron

11 and 15 mount STO SHEAT OF

17 and 25 mag on a

Titanium silver

Black

Topaz blue

Red

Stratus gray

Individual color

Two-tone

Interior	Number	
Black	667	
Crema	229	
Sport red / Black	342	
Crema / Black	331	
Individual color	3	
Total	1572	

2002 Battery Log Form Stock

VPC USE:

VIN: AH6/8/8

Voltage: 12

Inspector: 22

This form should be filled out when the vehicle is received and updated according to the proper procedure (display vs. storage vehicle). It should be placed in the vehicle history file when sold.

Note: Failure to maintain batteries as recommended and documented with this form will be considered sufficient cause to reject warranty claims.

A Vehi	cle Rec	eipt		Model			VI	1.4			
Center #			1	/oltage as re	eceived	Inspected	d by		Date received		
B Vehic	cle In St	orage -	Charged I	Every 4 W	/eeks	Color indi	icates batt	ery is to b	e charged during	the week	of
Week Of	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Week Of	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Week Of	Voltage Before Charge	Charge	Week Of	Voltage Before Charge	Charged
Jan. 7			Jan. 14			Jan. 21			Jan. 28		
Feb. 4			Feb. 11			Feb. 18	}		Feb. 25		
Mar. 4			Mar. 11			Mar. 18			Mar. 25		
April 1			April 8			April 15			April 22		
April 29			May 6			May 13			May 20		
May 27			June 3			June 10			June 17		
June 24			July 1			July 8	4		July 15		
July 22			July 29			Aug. 5			Aug. 12		
Aug. 19			Aug. 26			Sept. 2			Sept. 9		
Sept. 16			Sept. 23			Sept. 30			Oct. 7		
Oct. 14			Oct. 21			Oct. 28			Nov. 4		
Nov. 11			Nov. 18			Nov. 25			Dec. 2		
Dec. 9			Dec. 16			Dec. 23			Dec. 30		
© Displ	ay Vehi	cle - Mo	nitored D	aily							
Date											
Voltage before	ore charg	е									
Charged by	,										
Date											
Voltage befo	ore charg	е									

Charged by

ote: Failure to		ed in the vehicle histor es as recommended ar			Il be considered suffic
	reject warranty cla				
A Vehicle	Receipt	Model		VIN	
Center #		Voltage as received	Inspected by	Date	received
		-			
D Vehicle	In Storage - Cha	rged Every 3 Months			
January	Date	February	Date	March	Date
oltage Sefore Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By
April	Date	May	Date	June	Date
oltage Sefore Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By
luly	Date	August	Date	Septembe	Date
oltage Sefore Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By
October	Date	November	Date	December	Date
Before	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By	Voltage Before Charge	Charged By
October Voltage Before Charge		Voltage Before		Voltage Before	Charged
© Display	Vehicle - Monitor	ed Daily			
Date					

Date

Charged by

Voltage before charge



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

BMW SERVICE

BAR REG # AB005652 EPA # CAD981676679

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.-Fri & Sat

7/14/15

6243196/2

R/O Close Date	Status
7/15/15	Pre-Invoice
Mileage In	Mileage Out
8014	8016
Service Ad	visor / Tag #
DENNIS BOH	LIG/U93

WBAEJ13412AH61818

				Delivery Date	In-Service Date
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8	CV	JET BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS ESTIMATE REAR VIEW MIRROR		AMOUNT
Unrealized 51 16 8 257 711 :B1-R PART HAS BEEN ORDERED FROM GERMA Sub Total: 655.23	Rearview mirror EC 1@655.23	Ordered
#5 - Customer Reports: R/F SEAT BELT IS TWISTED Work performed by JACK TARAKCHYA TECH 336 2.0 , REMOVE SEAT AND C BELT AND REINSTALL, CHECK OERATI Sub Total: 342.12	COVERS UNTWIST SEAT	342.12
#6 - Customer Reports: C/D CART WONT EJECT NO REBUILT AVALABLE NEED TO REPL OMER DECLINED REPAIRS AT THIS TI Sub Total: .00	ACE CHANGER , CUST	
#7 * 11: BRAKE FLUID FLUSH ADDED OPERATION Work performed by JACK TARAKCHYA Installed 81 22 0 142 156 :B0BIM Brake flush TECH 336 1.0 PERFORM BRAKE FLUID Sub Total: 159.20	II-Brake fluid 2@5.60	148.00 11.20 -30.00
#8 * 21: COOLANT FLUSH ADDED OPERATION Work performed by JACK TARAKCHYA	N (336)	148,00
ERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	
ork hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not respons-	PARTS	
ale for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other ause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	DEDUCTIBLE	
nipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to perate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	
nd/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SHOP SUPPLIES	
e amount of repairs thereto."	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
ISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold are those made by e manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, includ-		
g any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
ssumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of aid products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	
I acknowledge notice and oral approval of an	TOTAL DUE	
increase in the original estimated price.		
Customer Signature or Initials		

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS. X (C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1928

NOTICE TO CONSUMER. PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE BACK.



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

Z8

Model

BMW SERVICE

BMW

2002

BAR REG # AB005652 EPA # CAD981676679

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.-Fri & Sat

Body

7/14/15 6243196/3

R/O Close Date Status

7/15/15 Pre-Invoice

Mileage In Mileage Out
8014 8016
Service Advisor / Tag #
DENNIS BOHLIG/U93

WBAEJ13412AH61818

977.28

255.58

.00

.00

.00

.00

22,35

720.03

-149.54

1825.70

Delivery Date	In-Service Date
	7/26/02
Color	License Number
JET BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS	AMOUNT
Installed 82 14 1 467 704 :B0B1SA-COOLANT 1@30	.23 30.23
Coolant Flush	-30.00
TECH 336 1.0 PERFORM COOLANT FLUSH	
Sub Total: 178.23	
10% Discount	-89.54
Please Note: PAYS 1825 20	

LABOR

PARTS

SUBLET

DEDUCTIBLE

DISCOUNTS

TOTAL DUE

SHOP SUPPLIES

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.

CV

Please Note: PAYS 1825.20

TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.

I acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated price.

Customer Signature or Initials

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER. PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE BACK.

(C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1928

Center BMW 5201 Van Nuys Blvd. Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 818-907-9995

Order#

C8-C81-6243196-000

MerchantID:

542929804983955

Term ID:

174798

Date/Time:

7/15/2015 10:27:48 AM

Trans Type: Amount:

Sale 1825.70

Entry Method: SWIPED

Cardholder: Card Type:

Card Number:

OrderID:

TransID: AuthCode: RefCode:

Consumer acknowledges receipt of goods and/or services in the amount shown hereon and agrees to perform the obligations set forth by the cardmember's agreement with the issuer.

Authorized Signature



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401

Phone: (818) 907-9995

BMW SERVICE

(C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1028

BAR REG # AB005652 EPA # CAD981676679

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.-Fri & Sat 7/14/15

NOTICE TO CONSUMER. PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE BACK.

6243196/1

	· ·	•
١	R/O Close Date	Status
	7/15/15	Pre-Invoice
Ì	Mileage In	Mileage Out
	8014	8016
	Service Advi	sor / Tag #
	DENNIS BOHL	IG/U93

WBAEJ13412AH61818

				Delivery Date	In-Service Date 7/26/02
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8	CV	JET BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
Cell: 818-652-6522 Email: PGOEL@BUCKI	LEYLA.ORG	
#1 - Customer Reports: OIL CHANGE Work performed by JACK TARAKCHYAN Installed 83 21 2 405 085 :B1BIMI Installed 11 42 7 510 717 :B1RRSA TECH 336 , .5 PERFORM BMW ENGINE NAGE Sub Total: 174.05	IRR-BMW GROUP LL-0 8@8.25 A-Set oil-filter e 1@24.07	83.98 66.00 24.07
#2 - Customer Reports: CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON DID LOOSE POWER Work performed by JACK TARAKCHYAN Installed 12 13 7 599 219 :B1SA-1 Unrealized 13 53 7 831 681 :B1MIS TECH 336 1.5 , CHECK FAULT MEM FO L. REMOVE COIL REMOVE SPARK PLUG FOUND FAILED COIL BY SWAPING WITH GRATE. REPLACE #4 COIL AND CLEAR Sub Total: 384.60	255.18 124.08 Ordered	
#3 - Customer Reports: SEEMS TO HESITATE ON ACELERATION SEE LINE 2 Sub Total: .00		
#4 - Customer Reports:		
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto." DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold are those made by	LABOR PARTS DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET SHOP SUPPLIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, includ- ing any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT DISCOUNTS	
I acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated price.	TOTAL DUE	
Customer Signature or Initials		
NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.	NOTION TO CONCUMED BUTACE BEAD	



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

BMW SERVICE

BAR REG # AB005652 EPA # CAD981676679

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.-Fri & Sat 8/27/15

6246815/1

		•
R/O Close D	Date	Status
8/27/15	5	Pre-Invoice
Mileage I	n	Mileage Out
8054		8054
Ser	vice Advi	sor / Tag #
DENNIS	BOHL	IG/WTR67

WBAEJ13412AH61818

				Delivery Date	In-Service Date
				•	7/26/02
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8	CV	JET BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS Cell: 818-652-6522 Email: PGOEL@BUCK	KLEYLA ORG	AMOUNT
#1 - Customer Reports: INSTALL SPECIAL ORDER REAR VIEW Installed 51 16 8 257 711 :B1-Re REPLACED REAR VIEW MIRROR AS Sub Total: 655.23	MIRROR earview mirror EC / 1@655.23	655.23
#2 - WASH: CENTER BMW COURTESY WASH A Sub Total: .00	AND VACUUM	
#3 - CT: CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, INFLATE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES SET TIRE PRESSURE FRONT AND Sub Total: .00	NITROGEN FILLED	
#4 - WIKI: I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER Sub Total: .00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Please Note: NO CHARGE		
		0.0
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not respons-	LABOR	.00 655.23
ible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	PARTS PERUSTINES	.00
shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET	.00
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
the amount of repairs thereto."	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, includ-		58.97
ing any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	-714.21
assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	.00
l acknowledge notice and oral approval of an	TOTAL DUE	01
increase in the original estimated price.		

Customer Signature or Initials

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.







5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

(C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1028

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS
7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday
8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.-Saturday
By Appointment Only

R/O Open Date	R/O Number			
7/15/06	6025322/1			
R/O Close Date	Status			
7/18/06	Pre-Invoice			
Mileage In	Mileage Out			
3389	3390			
Service Advisor / Tag #				

MARK RUSCONI/1794

Vehicle Identification Number

WBAEJ13412AH61818
Delivery Date In-Service Date

Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8 ·		BLACK/TAN	5LSU439

#1 - Customer Reports: ROAD TESTED WITH FORMAN#215; SERVICE ENG INE POWER & CAR STARTED CH UGGE REPORT Installed 12 13 1 748 018 :IGN. OF TECH 336 TEST DRIVE CAR AND VERIFICATION CHECK FAULT MEM FOUND CYLON CYL 1 AND 6 PERFROM TEST PLAN COIL AND # 6 COIL RESTEST DRIVE CHECK SERVICE HIS FOUND ON LAST WE MISSFIRE FOUND THE COIL BOOTS BALLED RESTED COULD THE COIL BOOTS BALLED COUNTY OF THE COIL BOOTS BALLED COUNT	SOON LIGHT ON - LACK OF ING - CK FOR FAULTS & COIL Qty: 2 FY CUTOMER L MISSFIRE AND REPLACE # 1 E OK. VISIT #7 AND #5	AMOUNT
Please Note: W		
	.4	
	· ·	
	No.	
	,	
	•	
RMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	.00
ix the repair to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not response for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other	PARTS	.00
use beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	DEDUCTIBLE	.00
ipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to erate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	.00
nd/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure e amount of repairs thereto."	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
ISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
ne manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, in any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neithe	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
g any implied warranty of merchantability of niness for a particular purpose, and the selici neither	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
in gainy implies waitanity of increase and a particular purpose, and the scale health assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of aid products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	.00



(C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1028

5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS
7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday
8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.-Saturday
By Appointment Only

R/O Open Date	R/O Number			
5/16/06	6021614/1			
R/O Close Date	Status			
5/18/06	Pre-Invoice			
Mileage In	Mileage Out			
3123	3125			
Service Advisor / Tag #				
MARK RUSCONI/1379				
Vehicle Identific	cation Number			

WBAEJ13412AH61818 Delivery Date In-Service Date

Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8		BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS			AMOUNT
#1 - Customer Reports: CAR WON'T START	r - HAS TO JUMP-START	C:CK	AMOONT
& REPORT			
Installed 61 21 6 946 334 :90 AH	BATTERY WARNTY C	2ty: 1	Warranty
TECH 336 CHECK BATTER WITH MIDTRO	ONICS AND		
CHARGING \$YSTEM FOUND BAD CELL IN			
REPLACE BATTERY AND CHECK FOR DRO	DWS		
#2 - Customer Reports: LT DOOR WON'T (:
TECH 336 ADJUST DRIVERS DOOR LATO	_n 		
#3 - Customer Reports: CK ENGINE FOR A	7 LACK OF POWER & REE	PORT	
Installed 12 13 1 748 018 :IGN. (ity: 1	Warranty
Installed 12 13 9 067 831 :PLUG S		ty: 1	Warranty
TECH 336 CHECK FAULT MEM AND FOUN		-	-
FAULT FOR MISFIRE IN CYL 1-3-5-6-	-7-8 PERFROM		
TEWST MODULES ON ALL CYLENDERS AN			
EXCEPT 7 AND 5 ON FURTHER DIAGNOS			
BAD AND # 5 COIL BOOT BAD REPLACE			
D REPERFORM TEST PLAN AND TEST PA			
CLEAR ALL FAULT CODES AND TEST DE			,
#4 - Customer Reports: NEED EST ON DAM	MAGED FIREWALL PADDIN	IG	
TO REPLACE.		,,,	•
Ordered 51 48 8 264 204 :INSULAT	ION	1@106.70	Ordered
Ordered 51 48 8 234 458 :INSULATI	ION	1@92.69	Ordered
Ordered 51 48 8 234 457 :INSULAT		1@92.69	Ordered
Installed 51 48 1 923 999 :BUTTON		3@1.75	5.25
ORDER PARTS, ON BACK ORDER - ESTIN		:	
\$165.00 TO REPLACE WHEN PARTS ARE	RIVED (PARTS ARE PR		
TERMO OTRICTIVA A CULTUM ECO. A DRANCEMENTO A DE MADE. III handra attacion de consis	LABOR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not respons-	PARTS		
ible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	DEDUCTIBLE		
shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET		
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."	SHOP SUPPLIES		
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		
the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither			
assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT		
said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	•	
	TOTAL DUE		
NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.			
	1		



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.-Saturday

By Appointment Only

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
5/16/06	6021614/2
R/O Close Date	Status
5/18/06	Pre-Invoice
Mileage In	Mileage Out
3123	3125
Service A	dvisor / Tag #

MARK RUSCONI/1379 Vehicle Identification Number

> WBAEJ13412AH61818 **Delivery Date** In-Service Date

321.85

Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	BMW	Z8		BLACK	5LSU439

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT			
EPAY) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: 2	297.33 Total: 297.33				
CENTURY WEST BMW ORDERED : AND SEE IF WE CAN REPLACE : Installed 54 21 7 064 089 :COVER	ORDER COVERS AND INSTALL OLD PARTS ARE WITH CENTURY WEST BMW				
#6 * Customer Reports: DRIVERS SIDE DO Installed 51 71 8 232 339 :COVER TECH 336 DOOR HAD RUBBED ON THE O AND WORN IT OUT REPLACE C PILLER DOOR	Qty: 1 C PILLER SEAL	Warranty			
M.	PAID AY 1 9 2005				
CE	INTER BMW				
ERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	.00			
ork hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not respons- te for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other	PARTS	5.25			
use beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	DEDUCTIBLE	.00			
inments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to erate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	.0			
d/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure amount of repairs thereto.*	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00			
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.0			
SCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, included in the control of the contr		.4:			
any implied warranty of merchaniability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither sumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	316.1			
sumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of it products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	.00			

TOTAL DUE

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.



5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 Phone: (818) 907-9995

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

(C) 2003 ARKONA, Inc. - Dealership Application Group (800)945-1028

BMW SERVICE

BAR REG # AB005652 EPA # CAD981676679

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. Monday - Thursday 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.-Fri & Sat

8/30/16	6278457/1
R/O Close Date	Status
8/30/16	Pre-Invoice
Mileage In	Mileage Out
8326	8326
Service Advi	sor / Tag #
DENNIS BOHL	IG/WTR71

WBAEJ13412AH61818

NOTICE TO CONSUMER. PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE BACK.

				Delivery Date	I III-Service Date
					7/26/02
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2002	B MW	Z8	CV	JET BLACK	5LSU439
				·	

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS Cell: 818-652-6522 Email: PGOEL@BUCKI	EVIA ODC	AMOUNT
#1 - CT: CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, INFLATE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES Work performed by Adam Huynh Installed 61 21 2 353 810 :B1-EP FRT 33PSI REAR 41PSI Sub Total: 362.00	IF NECESSARYPLEASE NITROGEN FILLED (010)	167.00 195.00
#2 - TEXT: MY SIGNATURE/INITIAL IS CON TED FOLLOWUP AND MARKETING ON THE REVERSE Sub Total: .00		
#3 - Customer Reports: REPLACE BATTERY PER REQUEST Caused by BATTERY REPLACEMENT REQUESTED REPLACE BATTERY COMPLETED Sub Total: .00		
#4 - WIKI: I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER Sub Total: .00	: :	
10% Discount		-36.20
Please Note: PAYS 341.60		
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not respons-	LABOR	167.00
work hereinated to be dorle along with the necessary material and agree that you are interespons- ble for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts	PARTS	195.00
shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to	DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET	.00
operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
the amount of repairs thereto."	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, includ-	OAL FO TAY OR TAY IR	15.80
ing any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	DISCOUNTS	-36.20
l acknowledge notice and oral approval of an increase in the original estimated price.	TOTAL DUE	341.60
Customer Signature or Initials		

CENTER BMW

5201 Van Nuys Boulevard Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 'Phone# (818) 907-9995 August 30, 2016 03:38:44

MERCH LOC CODE:

C81

CLERK:

ENTRY:

CREDIT PURCHASE:

341.60

APPROVAL CODE:

575498

HOST:

0/

TRAN ID:

1545800858

I AGREE TO PAY THE ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT

X

SIGNATURE

THANK YOU CARDHOLDER COPY



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

сизтомея но. 35226		NTCHOLAS JA	NCIC	5236 TA	^{G NO} 3705	02723/05	*BMC\$97501
			LICENSE NO.	MILEA	^{GE} 1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		02/BMW/28/2	DOOR ROA	DSTER		07726702	DELIVERY MILES
		WICIE J	1 3 4 1 2	А Н 6	1818	504124 ER NO.	P05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.		P. O. NO.		02/21/05	
R		COMMENTS					MO: 1186
JUB# 1 CHARGES							7,444,145,14
LABOR J# 1 00BMZ MAJ PERFORM 120 PERFORMED 1	INTENANCE 00 MILE SERVICE 1200 MILE SERVICE AS F	TECH(S) ER CHECK LIST.	:5198		WARRANTY		
PARTSQTYFP-NUME 2 XJ 2 07-1	BER	RIPTION XJ DIFF OIL RING	TOTAL -	PRICE-	WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
JOB# 1 TOTALS							
JOB# 2 CHARGES	JOB#	1 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 1	TOTAL	0.00		
					2 500 100 100 100		
LABOR	Y MISC. ES FRONT WINDSHIELD L OR FOGGED HIELD TINTED(AFTERMAR		:5198 VA IS	Laber 1	WARRANTY		
JOB# 2 TOTALS							
JOB# 3 CHARGES	JOB#	2 JOURNAL PREFIX I	BMCS JOB# 2	TOTAL	0.00		
					27577651775		
LABOR J# 3 63BMZ *LI CLIENT STAT SPECIAL ORD	E2 KIGHT HEADLAMP HOL	TECH(S): DS MOISTURE, LENS F	5198 FOGGED UP		WARRANTY		
PARTSQTYFP-NUMB 0 63-1 PART ON SPECIAL **	ERDESC 2-8-385-934 HEAD ORDER QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIAL		·····	PRICE-	WARRANTY		
JOB# 3 TOTALS		0.1	TOTAL -	PARTS	0.00		
3 101ALS	Part No.		MCC 10D# 2	TOTAL	0.00		
JOB# 4 CHARGES		3 JOURNAL PREFIX E	103 JUB# 3	TOTAL	0.00		
LABOR D# 4 51BMZ99 BOD CLIENT STAT SPECIAL ORD	Y MISC. ES DRIVERS SUN VISOR	TECH(S): CLIP DOES NOT HOLD	5198 PROPERLY	·····	WARRANTY		
PART ON SPECIAL	6-8-236-127 SUN ' ORDER	/ISOR	UNIT	PRICE-	WARRANTY		
0 51-1 PART ON SPECIAL	QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIAL 6-8-262-006 BRACI ORDER	ET **			WARRANTY		
PAGE 1 OF 4	CUSTOMER COPY	ıc	ONTINUED ON I	NEXT PAGE	1.08:43am		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M, SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M, CLOSED SUNDAY

35226	NICHOLAS J	ANCIC	5236 TAG NO 3705	02/23/05	BMCS97501
		LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE 1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO,
	VEAR / MAKE / MODEL 02/BMW/Z8/	2 DOOR ROAD	STER	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
			A H 6 1 8 1 8	SELLING DEALER NO:	05/01/02
	E.T. E. NO.		P. O. NO.	02/21/05	236, 536, 525
	COMMENTS			,,	MO: 118
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBER	DESCRIPTIONCIAL ORDERED **	······UNIT	PRICE-		
IOB# 4 TOTALS		TOTAL -	PARTS 0.00		
JOB# 5 CHARGES JOB	B# 4 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 4	TOTAL 0.00		
ABOR* # 5 11BMZ *ENG REPAIR DIAG CLIENT STATES CHECK ENGINE, M CAR NEEDS TO BE DRIVEN.					
JOB# 5 TOTALS					
JOB# 6 CHARGES JOB	3# 5 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 5	TOTAL 0.00		
AND DRIPPING ON GROUND NO OIL LEAK. ONLY SAW CONDENSATION(WATER) LOW. JOB# 6 TOTALS		1			
JOB# 7 CHARGESJOB	8# 6 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 6	TOTAL 0.00		
ABOR	TECH(S):5198	WARRANTY		
OB# 7 TOTALS					
OB# 8 CHARGESJOB	# 7 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 7	TOTAL 0.00		
ABOR# 8 51BMZ99-1 BODY MISC. CLIENT STATES CARPET IN LEFT FROM TRIM, SEE NICK DONE,NO CHARGE.	TECH(S REAR SHELF AREA COMM):5198 ING LOOSE	WARRANTY		
OB# 8 TOTALS					
OB# 9 CHARGESJOB	# 8 JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 8	TOTAL 0.00		
			and the second second		
ABOR					



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226		NTCHOLA	S	JANC	C		5236	TAG I	¹⁰ 37	05	"02723/05	™BMC\$97501
				LICEN	ISE NO.		MIL	EAGE	1	1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		102/BMW/	28	/2 DC	OR R	OAD:	STER	ы			07726702	DELIVERY MILES
		WHICLE I.DANO.	E 3	1 1 3	4 1	2	АН	6	1 8	1 8	504124 ER NO.	P05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.				P.	O. NO.				02/21/05	
	1	COMMENTS										MO: 118
NOT WARRAI CUP HOLDEI	DDY MISC. ATES FRONT CUP HOL ITY,CUP HOLDER CRU R ON ORDER	TE DER RIM IS WARPED SHED.						0,5	WA	RRANTY		
PARTSQTYFP-NUI 0 51 PART ON SPECIAI **	MBER 16-7-025-454 ORDER QUANTITY 1 IS SP			*****					WA	RRANTY		
JOB# 9 TOTALS					100		PARTS			0.00		
JOB# 10 CHARGES	J	DB# 9 JOURNAL PRE	FIX	BMCS	JOB#	9	TOTAL			0.00		
ABOR	MOTE CONTROL SYST QUESTS COST ON EXT	. TE RA MASTER REMOTE K	CH(S):519	 B	1 20		0.69	IN	TERNAL		
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 66 VII	BER 12-6-933-717 I. AH61818	-DESCRIPTION KEY CUT		*****			PRICE -			198.45 198.45		
00B# 10 TOTALS						10				198.45		
OOB# 11 CHARGES	J	DB# 10 JOURNAL PRE	FIX	BMCS						198.45		
ABOR		ara baraba basa (ba		205100					WAF	RRANTY		
	L COMING OFF AND I	RUBBING AGAINST DO	OR.			F						
ARTSQTYFP-NUN 0 54- PART ON SPECIAL	URDER		-				PRICE-		WAI	RRANTY		
0 51 PART ON SPECIAL	QUANTITY 1 IS SPI 71-8-232-333	GASKET	814				MATO		WAI	RRANTY		
OB# 11 TOTALS					0.2.10.1		PARTS			0.00		
OB# 12 CHARGES	.10	DB# 11 JOURNAL PRE	FIX	BMCS	JOB#	11 7				0.00		
ABOR												
PAGE 3 OF 4	CUSTOMER	COPY		ICONT	INUED	ON NO	EXT PA	GEI	08-43	am		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

35226	NICHOLAS JA	NCIC 52	236 TAG NO 3705	02723/05	BMCS9750
		LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE 1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
	02/BMW/Z8/2	DOOR ROADST	ER	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
	The second secon		н 6 1 8 1 8	SELUNG DEALER NO.	P05/01/02
	F. T. E. NO.	P.O.		02721/05	55, 52, 52
	COMMENTS			02/21/03	MO: 11
80R					1101 11
*STEERING DIAGNOSIS CLIENT STATES STEERING PULLS OF WHEEL, CAR WILL NOT GO ST UNKNOWN, HOWEVER FOUND ALL TI 20 PSI. PRESSURIZED TO PROPER SPECS WANDER AND GOES STRAIGHT.	RAIGHT, CHECK AND ADVI RE PRESSURES A LITTLE	NOT LET GO SE BELOW	WARRANTY		
# 12 TOTALS JO	B# 12 JOURNAL PREFIX		TAL 0.00		
IMATE	+TAX) .00 (+TAX) ON 02/22/05				
*****************	*	TOTAL LABOR. TOTAL PARTS.	198.45		
[] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. [[] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DIS [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CH	COVER *	TOTAL SUBLET TOTAL G.O.G. TOTAL MISC C TOTAL MISC D TOTAL TAX	0.00 0.00 HG. 0.00 ISC 0.00		
NK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!	* *******	TOTAL INVOI	CE \$ 214.82		
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE			877		
GE 4 OF 4 CUSTOMER	COPY		VOICE] 08:43am		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226	NICHOL	AS JA	NCIC	52	236 TAG	3705	102723/05	*BMC\$97501
			LICENSE NO.		MILEA	1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
	02/BM	N/28/2	DOOR	ROADST	ER		07726702	DELIVERY MILES
	WICIB I.DA	E J	1 3 4	1 2 A	н 6	1818	504124 ER NO.	P05/01/02
	T. E. NO.			P. O.	NO.		F02/21/05	
F	COMMENTS							MO: 1186
JOB# 1 CHARGES								777 707
J# 1 00BMZ MAINTI PERFORM 1200 I	ENANCE MILE SERVICE O MILE SERVICE AS PER CHECK LI	TECH(S)	:5198			WARRANTY		
2 XJ 2 07-11-	DESCRIPTION BMW XJ DIFF OIL SEAL RING		тот	AL - PA		WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
COOM CONTRACTOR	JOB# 1 JOURNAL PI				TAI	0.00		
DISCOLORED OR	MISC. FRONT WINDSHIELD LOWER EDGE B FOGGED ELD TINTED(AFTERMARKET).	TECH(S): Y ANTEN	:5198 VA IS		200	WARRANTY		
JOB# 2 TOTALS								
JOB# 3 CHARGES	JOB# 2 JOURNAL PI	REFIX E	BMCS JOB	# 2 TO	TAL	0.00		
J# 3 63BMZ *LIGHT	TS RIGHT HEADLAMP HOLDS MOISTURE PART	TECH(S)	5198 FOGGED UP	91 3		WARRANTY		
PART ON SPECIAL ORL	B-385-934 HEADLAMP DER ANTITY 1 IS SPECIAL ORDERED **			UNIT PR	ICE -	WARRANTY		
JOB# 3 TOTALS		Z		AL - PAI	RTS	0.00		
JOB# 4 CHARGES	JOB# 3 JOURNAL PF	REFIX E	BMCS JOB	# 3 TO	ΓAL	0.00		11
LABOR	DRIVERS SUN VISOR CLIP DOES NO	TECH(S): OT HOLD	5198 PROPERLY			WARRANTY		
0 51-16-8 PART ON SPECIAL ORD ** QUA	NTITY 1 IS SPECIAL ORDERED ** 3-262-006 BRACKET			JNIT PR	ICE -	WARRANTY WARRANTY		
PAGE 1 OF 4	CUSTOMER COPY	[C	CONTINUE	ON NEX	T PAGE	[] 08:43am		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226	NICHOLAS	JANCIC	5236 TAG NO. 3705	02/23/05	BMCS97501
		LICENSE NO.	MILEAGE 1,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
	02/BMW/Z8	/2 DOOR ROA	DSTER	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
	W B A E	1 3 4 1 2	A H 6 1 8 1 8	04124	05/01/02
	F. T. E. NO.		P. O. NO.	02/21/05	
-	COMMENTS				мо: 1186
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBERDESCRI ** QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIAL (PTION ORDERED **	··············UNIT	PRICE-		
			PARTS 0.00		
JOB# 4 TOTALS					
JOB# 5 CHARGES JOB# 4	JOURNAL PREFI)	BMCS JOB# 4	TOTAL 0.00		
LABOR	TOOL	C) - F100			
J# 5 11BMZ *ENG REPAIR DIAG CLIENT STATES CHECK ENGINE, MAKING CAR NEEDS TO BE DRIVEN.	G TICKING NOISE	5):5198	WARRANTY		
JOB# 5 TOTALS					
JOB# 6 CHARGES JOB# 5	JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 5	TOTAL 0.00		
LABOR			200702		
J# 6 18BMZ *EXHAUST SYS DIAG CLIENT STATES THERE IS OIL LEAKING AND DRIPPING ON GROUND NO OIL LEAK. ONLY SAW CONDENSATION(WATER) NOT CLOW.	FROM REAR EXP	AUST TIPS	WARRANTY		
JOB# 6 TOTALS					
JOB# 7 CHARGES JOB# 6	JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 6	TOTAL 0.00		
LABOR J# 7 52BMZ SEATS CLIENT STATES BOTH FRONT SEAT BELT UNTWISTED SEAT BELTS.	TECH(S):5198	WARRANTY		
JOB# 7 TOTALS					
JOB# 8 CHARGESJOB# 7	JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 7			
LABORJ# 8 51BMZ99-1 BODY MISC. CLIENT STATES CARPET IN LEFT REAR FROM TRIM, SEE NICK DONE, NO CHARGE.	TECH(SHELF AREA COM	S):5198	WARRANTY		
JOB# 8 TOTALS					
JOB# 9 CHARGES JOB# 8	JOURNAL PREFIX	BMCS JOB# 8	TOTAL 0.00		
LABOR					



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

35226 CUSTOMER NO.		NTCHOLAS	JAI	NCIC		523	6 TAG	NO 370	5	02723/05	*BMC\$97501
				LICENSE NO).		MILEAG	1	,182	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		02/BMW/2	8/2	DOOR	ROA	DSTE	R			07726702	DELIVERY MILES
		WHICHE I.DANO.E	J 1	3 4	1 2	AH	1 6	1 8	1 8	504124 ER NO.	°05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.				P. O. NO				02/21/05	
		COMMENTS									MO: 118
ABOR	DY MISC. TES FRONT CUP HOLDER ITY,CUP HOLDER CRUSHEL	RIM IS WARPED	H(S):	5198			disp	WARI	RANTY		
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 0 51- PART ON SPECIAL	BERDES 16-7-025-454 INS ORDER QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIA				-UNIT	PRIC	E-	WAR	RANTY		
00B# 9 TOTALS						PART	S		0.00		
JOB# 10 CHARGES						TOTA	L		0.00		
ABOR	MOTE CONTROL SYST. UESTS COST ON EXTRA N	TECH	(S):	5198	 E.//		ila	INT	ERNAL		
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 66- VIN	BERDES 12-6-933-717 KEY 1. AH61818	CCRIPTION CUT				PRIC 198.	45		98.45 98.45		
OB# 10 TOTALS									98.45		
OOB# 11 CHARGES	J0B#	10 JOURNAL PREF						19	98.45		
B PILLAR	TES DRIVES DOOR HARD	TO CLOSE, RUBBIN	IG ON	5198 TOP OF	EV-		-	WAR	RANTY		
SPECIAL OR	Committee of the commit	Bright Hill			15						
PART ON SPECIAL	34-8-266-953 SEA	LING	ø.		114	PRIC	E-	WAR	RANTY		
0 51- PART ON SPECIAL	QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIA 71-8-232-333 GAS ORDER	KET		A				WAR	RANTY		
** 	QUANTITY 1 IS SPECIA					PART	S		0.00		
NOW II ININCO						TOTA			0.00		
OB# 12 CHARGES		11 JOURNAL PREF			•••••	•••••	••••		0.00		
ABOR											
PAGE 3 OF 4	CUSTOMER COI	ργ	IC	ONTINUI	D ON	NEXT I	PAGE] 08:43a	m		



PAGE 1 OF 2

CENTURY WEST BMW

4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

	OPERA	TION OPERATION DESC	RIPTION	мо/мі	TOTAL	OP	ERATION		OPERATION D	ESCRIPTION	MO/MI	TOTAL
								1				
SE	RVICE	HISTORY										1
	DA 04/14	TE REPAIR ORDER	MILEAGE 699	ADVI	73 50	INICIAN 024 024	TYPE	63BN		OPER *ENG REP/ *LIGHTS	ATION DESCR	IPTION
SAI	FSPFF	RSON NO.			SER					STATE RE	G# AH190	621
	ERMS	WBAEJ13412AH61	O40 YEAR/MAKE	/MODEL	200				PRODUCTION DATE 05/01/02		LICENSE NO.	97501
CASH	T CARD	WDAEJ 1341ZAROT	010 02/B		/2 DOOR R						SELLING DEALER	2.572.57
CHECK PRIOR ALL OTHER	PPFIOVAL				352			Looker	07/26/02	EXPIRATION DATE	SELLING DEALER 04124 EXPIRATION MILES	
5	SAVE				BLACK/0						7 7 7	3/05
	TS FOR			πυ	BMZ	AIR COND.	P.S. Y	RANS	MILEAGE 1,182	ADVISOR 36	NICHOLA:	JANCIC
JOB	No	RIGINAL CUSTOMER ESTIMATE	ABOR INSTRUCT	x		3			ER ACKNOWLEDGES REC	HAZ, WASTE	TOTA	L ESTIMATE
	x								ORIGINAL STIMATE \$	DISP.	\$	
1	W	00BMZ	MAINTENAN	ICE					REVISED STIMATE \$		ADDI COS	TIONAL F\$
2		51BMX99-4	BODY MISC.					F	REASON		CON	TACTED
	CLIE	NT STATES FRONT WINDS OLORED OR FOGGED	SHIELD LOWE	REDG	SE BY ANT	ENNA	S		AUTHORIZED 3Y	□ PERSON □ PHONE #	DAT	E TIME
3		* 63BMZ NT STATES RIGHT HEADL	*LIGHTS .AMP HOLDS	MOIST	URE, LEN	s FOGO	ED UP	E	ND REVISED STIMATE \$	HAZ, WASTE HNLG. & DISP.	ADDI COST	TIONAL T\$
4	W	51BMZ99 NT STATES DRIVERS SUN	BODY MISC.		NOT HOLE	PROP	ERLY	Ban I	REASON		BY	TACTED
-5		* 11BMZ NT STATES CHECK ENGIN	*ENG REPAI				-	E	AUTHORIZED 3Y	☐ PERSON ☐ PHONE #	DATI	
6			*EXHAUST S			Unio	K Bas	F	MPORTANT: REMO ROM YOUR VEHIC OSS OR DAMAGE F	LE. WE DO NO	T ASSUME RESP	ONSIBILITY FOR
		NT STATES THERE IS OIL DRIPPING ON GROUND	LEAKING FR	OM RE	AR EXHAL	JST TIP	S	V	vithin authorize the services	days of the or recommended.	date shown above	if I choose not to
7	W	52BMZ NT STATES BOTH FRONT	SEATS SEAT BELTS	ARE T	WISTED			8	By law, you may cho any needed repairs of are necessary."	or adjustments th	hat the Smog Ch	eck test indicates
8	CLIE	51BMZ99-1 NT STATES CARPET IN LE M TRIM, SEE NICK		REA COMM	IING LO	OSE	V	ALL PARTS INSTAL VE GUARANTEE OUR DOCURS FIRST. VE MAKE A SEPARATE	NOTICE TO C	THS OR 12,000 MI	LES - WHICHEVER	
	rko	W TRIW, SEE NICK						FA	VASTES. ATHER THAN RECOVE ALL OF OUR SERVICE PARTICULAR REPAIRS THESE ARE UNIFORM EACH PARTICULAR SE	CUSTOMERS, WE OR SERVICES WHI CHARGES WHICH	MAKE THIS CHARG ICH GENERATE THE H ARE CALCULATE	E ONLY ON THOSE SE WASTES. ED ANNUALLY FOR

CUSTOMER COPY



PAGE 2 OF 2

CENTURY WEST BMW

4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN MONDAY THRU FRIDAY

7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.
SATURDAYS
8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.
CLOSED SUNDAY

OPERATION OPERATION DESC	RIPTION MO	/MI T	OTAL	OPE	RATION		OPERATION D	ESCRIPTION	MO/MI	TOTAL
SERVICE HISTORY										
DATE REPAIR ORDER 04/14/03 62648	MILEAGE 696	ADVISOR 5173	TECHNIC	1	TYPE	11B		*ENG REPA	ATION DESCRIP	TION
			5024	1	1	63BI	MZ	*LIGHTS		
SALESPERSON NO.		S	E R	V I	. c	E		STATE RE	G# AH1906	21
TERMS WBAEJ13412AH61	818 YEAR/MAKE/MO 02/BMV		DOOR ROA	ADSTE	R		PRODUCTION DATE 05/01/02	STOCK NO.	LICENSE NO.	97501
CREDIT CARD ☐ CHECK ☐ GRIGO AUPROVAU	The second	CUSTOM	35226	SERVICE	CONTRACT	Т	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES	SELLING DEALER NO 04124	02/21/05
OTHER SAVE			ACK/CR		BLK L	CONT	RACT NO.	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION MILES	3705
REMOVED PARTS FOR		TURBO	BMZZ AI	R COND.	P. S.	TRANS	1,182	ADVISOR NO.	ADVISOR NICHOLAS	JANCIC
	LABOR RATE ABOR INSTRUCTION	X_	\$			CUSTOM	ER ACKNOWLEDGES RECI		S (m)	
9 W 51BMZ99-2 CLIENT STATES FRONT CUP H	BODY MISC. OLDER RIM IS V	WARPE	0	77.5			ORIGINAL ESTIMATE \$	HAZ. WASTE HNLG. & DISP.	TOTAL \$	ESTIMATE
10 C 66BMZ CLIENT REQUESTS COST ON B							REVISED ESTIMATE \$		ADDITION S	
11 W 51BMZ99-3 CLIENT STATES DRIVES DOOF	BODY MISC.	SE. RUE	BING ON	N TOP	OF	-	REASON		CONTA	CTED
B PILLAR	*STEERING DI						AUTHORIZED BY	□ PERSON □ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
OF WHEEL, CAR WILL NOT GO	LLS RIGHT OR	LEFT BL	JT CANN	AND THE VALUE OF THE	T GO	de l	2ND REVISED ESTIMATE \$	HAZ. WASTE HNLG. & DISP.	ADDITIO COST S	
		1		ľ	747	100	REASON		CONTA	CTED
			7-11	1	- }		AUTHORIZED BY	□ PERSON □ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
				112	-		IMPORTANT: REMO FROM YOUR VEHIC LOSS OR DAMAGE F	VE ALL PERSON LE. WE DO NO FOR ARTICLES LI	NAL PROPERTY AN T ASSUME RESPO EFT IN YOUR VEHIC	ID VALUABLES NSIBILITY FOR LE.
4			-,1			1	TEARDOWN ESTIMA within authorize the services	days of the	that my vehicle will date shown above if	be reassembled I choose not to
the second	LE			W)		2 1	"By law, you may cho any needed repairs are necessary."			
							ALL PARTS INSTAL WE GUARANTEE OUR OCCURS FIRST.		THS OR 12,000 MILE	
						1	WE MAKE A SEPARATE WASTES. RATHER THAN RECOVE	CHARGE FOR THE	E STORAGE AND DIS	ABOR RATES TO
						1	ALL OF OUR SERVICE PARTICULAR REPAIRS THESE ARE UNIFORM	OR SERVICES WHI	CH GENERATE THESE	WASTES.

CUSTOMER COPY

B.A.R. # AH190621



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY
7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.
SATURDAYS
8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.
CLOSED SUNDAY

TNEXT PAGE

			NICK (318)	432-58	99 XT	855			
	OPERATION	OPERATION DESCR	RIPTION MO.	/MI TO	OTAL OF	PERATION	OPERATION	N DESCRIPTION	і МО/МІ	TOTAL
SE	RVICE HISTOR	Υ		1						
	DATE 02/21/05	97501	MILEAGE 1182	5236	TECHNICIAN 5198 5198 5198 5198 5198 5198	W W W	OPERATION 00BMZ 51BMX99-4 63BMZ 51BMZ99 11BMZ 11BMZ	MAINTEN BODY MIS *LIGHTS BODY MIS *ENG REP	SC.	TION
SAI	LESPERSON NO			S	ERV	ICE		STATE R	EG# AH1906	21
CASH	VEHICLE I.D. NO WBAE	J13412AH618	318 YEAR/MAKE/MO 02/BMV		OOR ROADST	ER CE CONTRACT	PRODUCTION DAT 05/01/0 DELIVERY DATE)2	SELLING DEALER NO	100595
CHEC (PRIOR A	K D				35226	CE CONTRACT	07/26/0		04124	04/19/05
OTHE	BAVE			BLA	ACK/CREMA		CONTRACT NO.	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION MILES	3098
and the second	MOVED TS FOR			TURBO	BMZZ Y	P.S. Y	M 1,65	4 5236	NICHOLAS	JANCIC
	DINTMENT Yes		07:00pm 1	x	s tree, theπ, accident		suse beyond your control USTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES F			
		CUSTOMER ESTIMATE:	TOTAL 115.00	13			ORIGINAL ESTIMATE \$	HAZ, WASTI HNLG, & DISP.	E TOTAL E	ESTIMATE
1	W * 63BMZ		LIGHTS				REVISED ESTIMATE \$		ADDITIO COST \$	
	S/O PART	ES RIGHT HEADLA	AMP HOLDS MO	DISTURE	. INSTALL		REASON		CONTAC	CTED
2		ESTS CAPS FOR				s/O	AUTHORIZED BY	□ PERSON □ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
3		99-4 E	BODY MISC.	- 4	- 3	C. No.	2ND REVISED ESTIMATE \$	HAZ. WASTI HNLG. & DISP.	ADDITIC COST \$	
	INSTALL S/O	ES DRIVERS SUN PART	ISOR CLIP DO	ES NOT	HOLD PROP	ERLY	REASON		CONTAC	CTED
4	•	ESTS SPARE MAS	REMOTE CON STER KEYCHE			O PAR	AUTHORIZED BY	☐ PERSON ☐ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
5	xminai	00	BODY MISC.		and Man		FROM YOUR VEH	HICLE. WE DO NO	NAL PROPERTY AN T ASSUME RESPON LEFT IN YOUR VEHIC	NSIBILITY FOR
3	CLIENT STAT	ES DRIVERS DOOR PILLAR, INSTALL	R HARD TO CL	OSE RUI	BBING RUBB	BER SEAL	within authorize the servi	days of the ces recommended.	d that my vehicle will to date shown above if	I choose not to
6		9-1 ES CUP HOLDER I	BODY MISC. RIM IS WARPEL	O, CHEC	K FOR S/O P	ART	any needed repai are necessary."	rs or adjustments t	nsed Smog Check far that the Smog Check	k test indicates
7	W 34BMZ	ES CHECK BRAKE	BRAKE SYST	EM DIA	G		WE GUARANTEE O OCCURS FIRST. WE MAKE A SEPAR WASTES. RATHER THAN REC ALL OF OUR SERVI PARTICULAR REPAIL THESE ARE UNIFO	NOTICE TO C NOTICE TO C ATE CHARGE FOR THE OVER THESE COSTS: OVER THE THESE COSTS: OVER THE	UNLESS SPECIFIED ITHS OR 12,000 MILES CUSTOMER HE STORAGE AND DISP BY INCREASING OUR L MAKE THIS CHARGE (IICH GENERATE THESE SH ARE CALCULATED WAILABLE ON REQUEST	S - WHICHEVER POSAL OF TOXIC ABOR RATES TO DILLY ON THOSE WASTES. ANNUALLY FOR



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91608 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY
7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M.
SATURDAYS
8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.
CLOSED SUNDAY

OPERATION	OPERATION DESC	RIPTION MO	/MI T	OTAL OF	ERATION		OPERATION D	ESCRIPTION	MO/MI	TOTAL
SERVICE HIS	STORY		_			-				
DATE 02/21/05	REPAIR ORDER	MILEAGE 1182	ADVISOR 5236	TECHNICIAN 5198 5198 5198 5198 5198 5198	W W W W W W	00BI 51BI 63BI	MX99-4 MZ MZ99 MZ	MAINTEN BODY MIS *LIGHTS BODY MIS *ENG REP	SC.	TION
SALESPERSO	2			ERV	IC	E			EG# AH1906	
	BAEJ13412AH61	818 YEAR/MAKE/MO 02/BM\		OOR ROADST	ER		05/01/02		5LSU439	10059
CHECK GRIDGE APPROVAL			CUSTOME	35226 SERVI	CE CONTRAC	T	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES	SELLING DEALER NO 04124	04/19/0
OTHER SAVE			COLOR	ACK/CREM/	A/BLK	CONTE	RACT NO.	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION MILES	TAGNO 98
REMOVED PARTS FOR			TURBO	BMZZ Y	P. S.	TRANS	1,654	ADVISOR NO. 5236	NICHOLAS	JANCIC
		ABOR INSTRUCTION BODY MISC.		COMMING L	OSE		ER ACKNOWLEDGES RECE	HAZ. WASTE	TOTAL E	ESTIMATE
		OUND REAR W BODY MISC.	INDOW	COMMING LO	OSE	E	ORIGINAL ESTIMATE \$	DISP.	\$ ADDITIO	ONAL
	STATES DRIVERS FLO		OWNS C	OME LOOSE		E	STIMATE \$		COST \$	
10 W * 52 CLIENT \$	BMZ99 STATES PASS SEAT BA	SEATS MISC. ACK REST WILL	NOT A	DJUST			REASON		CONTAC	CTED
							NUTHORIZED BY	☐ PERSON☐ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
					Fil		ND REVISED STIMATE \$	HAZ. WASTE HNLG. & DISP.	ADDITIO COST \$	
		TILL		1	TI	F	REASON		CONTAC	CTED
							AUTHORIZED BY	□ PERSON □ PHONE #	DATE	TIME
				717		F	ROM YOUR VEHIC	LE. WE DO NO	NAL PROPERTY AN T ASSUME RESPON EFT IN YOUR VEHIC	VSIBILITY FOR
185			32		-	V	TEARDOWN ESTIMA vithin uthorize the services	days of the	that my vehicle will t date shown above if	e reassembled I choose not to
100	l h.		10			а			nsed Smog Check fac hat the Smog Check	
						V C V V V P A A P T	VE GUARANTEE OUR JOCURS FIRST. VE MAKE A SEPARATE VASTES. JATHER THAN RECOVE LL OF OUR SERVICE (ARTICULAR REPAIRS (HESE ARE UNIFORM	LABOR 12 MON' NOTICE TO C CHARGE FOR TH R THESE COSTS E CUSTOMERS, WE OR SERVICES WHIC CHARGES WHICH	UNLESS SPECIFIED THS OR 12,000 MILES CUSTOMER BE STORAGE AND DISP BY INCREASING OUR L MAKE THIS CHARGE (ICH GENERATE THESE H ARE CALCULATED (ALLABLE ON REQUES)	OSAL OF TOXIC ABOR RATES TO DNLY ON THOSE WASTES. ANNUALLY FOR

B.A.R. # AH190621



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226)	NICHO	DLAS J	ANCIC	5236	3098	04/22/05	BMC\$10059
				LIC51550439	MIL	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		VEAB / MA	MW/Z8/	2 DOOR ROA			07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
						61818	I will be a second	P05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.			P. O. NO.	0 + 0 + 0	°04/19/05	33/35/35
ESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENT	S				01/15/05	MO: 165
OB# 1 CHARGES								MO. 103
J# 1 63BMZ * CLIENT ST S/O PART UNKNOWN B	LIGHTS ATES RIGHT HEADLAMP HOL UT FOGS UP AND DOES NOT GLASS HAS WATER STAINS F WHEEL AND INNER WHEEL	DS MOISTU	TECH(S) RE. INSTA):5198 ALL) MINUTES		WARRANTY		
	MBER			TOTAL	T PRICE- - PARTS	WARRANTY 0.00		
office of a forest or and a second	JOB#				1 TOTAL	0.00		
_ABOR						************		
CLIENT RE PART DONE.	ONV.TOP/SUNROOF QUESTS CAPS FOR HARDTOP	INSTALLE	D. CHECK	FOR S/O		0.00		
	JOB#					0.00		
J# 3 51BMX99-4 B CLIENT ST INSTALL S MISSING S NO SIGNS	ODY MISC. ATES DRIVERS SUNVISOR CO /O PART UNVISOR HINGE COVERS. OF OUTSIDE DAMAGE SUN VISOR AND MISSING CO	LIP DOES I	TECH(S) NOT HOLD	:5198 PROPERLY		WARRANTY		
1 51	MBER	VISOR	15	TOTAL	T PRICE-	WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
00B# 3 TOTALS								
OB# 4 CHARGES	JOB# 3	3 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS JOB#	3 TOTAL	0.00		
ABOR# 4 66BMZ R CLIENT RE T DONE.	EMOTE CONTROL SYST. QUESTS SPARE MASTER KEY	CHECK FO	TECH(S) OR PRE PA	:5198 ID S/O PAR		0.00		
PAGE 1 OF 4	CUSTOMER COPY		J.	[CONTINUED ON	NEXT PA	GE] 05:00pm		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

35226 35226		NICH	DLAS JA	NCIC	5236	3098	04/22/05	BMCS10059
				5LSU439	MILE	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		VEAR / MA 02/B	MW/Z8/Z	DOOR ROA	ADSTER		07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
						6 1 8 1 8	SELLING DEALER NO.	PRO5701702
		F. T. E. NO.			P. O. NO.		704/19/05	
RESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENT	s				W. C.	MO: 165
OB# 4 TOTALS			*******	**********	-			
00B# 5 CHARGES	JOB#	4 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS JOB#	4 TOTAL	0.00		
ABOR# 5 51BMZ99 BC CLIENT STA	DDY MISC.		TECH(S)	:5198		WARRANTY		
ON TOP OF	B PILLAR, INSTALL S/	PART						
TOP TRIM I	ED HOLE ON B PILLAR TO S COMING FROM GERMAN	Y(5-7 DAYS)	. INSTALLE	D L/S				
DOOR SEAL.		CONTRACTOR						
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 51- 1 51-	71-8-232-333 GA	SKET		UNI	I PRICE -	WARRANTY		
1 51-	-/1-8-232-339 CO	VER .		TOTAL	- PARTS	WARRANTY 0.00		
00B# 5 TOTALS			. <mark></mark>					
JOB# 6 CHARGES	JOB#	5 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS JOB#	5 TOTAL	0.00		
LABOR J# 6 51BMZ99-1 BO CLIENT STA PART ON PA	ATES CUP HOLDER RIM IS	S WARPED, C	TECH(S) HECK FOR	:5198 S/O PART		0.00		
PARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 51-	MBERDES 16-7-025-454 IN	SCRIPTION ST. KIT		UNI	T PRICE- 17.45		81	
202 // 6 707 // 6				TOTAL	- PARTS	17.45		
JOB# 6 TOTALS				PARTS		17.45		
JOB# 7 CHARGES	JOB#	6 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS JOB#	6 TOTAL	17.45		
ABOR								
T# 7 34BMZ *B CLIENT STA THEY GET W	RAKE SYSTEM DIAG TES CHECK BRAKES. THI JARM	Y GRIND CO	TECH(S) LD BUT QU	:5198 IET WHEN		WARRANTY		
/OXIDATION CAR NEEDS	RY LOW MILES.ROTORS HA I. TO BE DRIVEN. ES=12.0MM:REARS=10.0M	-	T BUILD-U	P OF RUST	NE AL			
00B# 7 TOTALS								
JOB# 8 CHARGES	JOB#	7 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS JOB#	7 TOTAL	0.00		
ABORBADORBADOR	DY MISC. TES MATERIAL AROUND F	REAR WINDOW	TECH(S) COMMING	:5198 LOOSE		WARRANTY		
PAGE 2 OF 4	CUSTOMER CO	PY	1	CONTINUED ON	J NEXT PAG	3F1 05:00pm		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226		NICH	OLAS 3	JANCI	С	5	236 TAG	3098	04/22/05	BMC\$100595
				LIC51	\$043	9	MILEAGE	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		VEAB / MA	MW/Z8	/2 DO	OR RO	ADS	TER		07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
		VEHICLE I	A ^{NO.} E J	1 3	4 1	2 A	н 6	1818	504124 ER NO.	°05/01/62
		F. T. E. NO.	1			P. O.			°04/19/05	
RESIDENCE PHONE B	USINESS PHONE	COMMENT	s							мо: 1658
TUCKED IN MATE	RIAL.									
JOB# 8 TOTALS										
JOB# 9 CHARGES	JOB	# 8 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS	JOB#	8 TC	TAL	0.00		
LABORJ# 9 51BMZ99-2 BODY M CLIENT STATES RESECURED FLOO	IISC. DRIVERS FLOOR M OR MAT HOLD DOWN	IAT HOLDOWNS	TECH(S	S):5198 OSE	}			WARRANTY		
JOB# 9 TOTALS	*******				بديدانا				1, ,	
JOB# 10 CHARGES	JOB	# 9 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS	JOB#	9 TO	TAL	0.00		
LABOR										
INTERNAL OPEN CHECKED FUSE A AND CHECKED FO	MISC. PASS SEAT BACK CIRCUIT IN R/S ND CHECKED OUT R POWER AND GRO 10 OR 12,GROUND CH ASSEMBLY AND 604 PINS 5 AND ALTERNATELY AN AT THE SWITCH WITCH AND CHECK	REST WILL NO SEAT SWITCH GOOD.REMOVED UND.FOUND NO	FOR SEAT SEAT BA POWER (F BACK. ACK PAN GOING I	IEL NTO			WARRANTY		
PARTSQTYFP-NUMBER- 1 61-31-1	-392-492 S	ESCRIPTION EAT SWITCH			TOTAL	T PR	RTS	WARRANTY 0.00		
JOB# 10 TOTALS										
35.1-7-25-2	JOB	# 10 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS	J0B# :	10 TO	TAL	0.00		
ESTIMATECUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE ORIGINAL ESTIMATE	S RECEIVING	TAX)		-		ă.	ľ			
PAGE 3 OF 4	CUSTOMER C	ODV.					T BAGE			



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO. 35226	NICHOL	LAS J	ANCIC	52	236 TAG N	3098	04/22/05	BMCS100595
			5LSU4		MILEAGE	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
	02/BM	W/Z8/	2 DOOR R	OADST	ER		07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
	VEHICLE I.D. N	VO.	1 3 4 1			1818	SELLING DEALER NO. 04124	05/01/02
	F. T. E. NO.			P. O. 1	NO.		804/19/05	
RESIDENCE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS							MO: 1658
TOTALS								
************************************ * [] CASH [] CHECK CK NO. [* [] VISA [] MASTERCARD [] DISCOVER * [] AMER XPRESS [] OTHER [] CHARGE ***********************************	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	LABOR. PARTS. SUBLET G.O.G. MISC CI MISC DI TAX INVOI	HG.	0.00 17.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.44 18.89		
PAGE 4 OF 4 CUSTOMER COPY			[END	05 1111	OICE]			



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

35226 35226		NICHO	LAS JAN	NCIC	5236 TA	3098	04/22/05	BMCS10059
			1	5LSU43	9 MILEA	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		02/BN	MV/Z8/2	DOOR RO	ADSTER		07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
						1818	04124	P805/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.			P. O. NO.		804719/05	
RESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS					7,0,000	MO: 165
10B# 4 TOTALS		,	*******					217 1 7070
	JOB#	4 JOURNAL	PREFIX B	MCS JOB#	4 TOTAL	0.00	1	
OB# 5 CHARGES				*******		***********		
ABOR# 5 51BMZ99 BC	DDY MISC.		TECH(S):	5198		WARRANTY		
CLIENT STA ON TOP OF	TES DRIVERS DOOR HAR B PILLAR. INSTALL S/	D TO CLOSE R O PART	UBBING RU	BBER SEAL				
DOOR RUBBE TOP TRIM I DOOR SEAL.	D HOLE ON B PILLAR T S COMING FROM GERMAN	OP TRIM AND Y(5-7 DAYS).	L/S DOOR INSTALLED	SEAL. L/S				
PARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 51-	71_0_232_333 GA	CKET		UN	IT PRICE-	WARRANTY		
1 51	71-8-232-339 CO	VER		TOTAL	- PARTS	WARRANTY 0.00		
00B# 5 TOTALS	(1 3 4 4	11311.4	7.0		
IOB# 6 CHARGES					5 TOTAL	0.00		
ABOR	ATES CUP HOLDER RIM I	S WARPED, CH	TECH(S): ECK FOR S	5198 /0 PART		0.00		
PARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 51-		SCRIPTION ST. KIT		TOTAL	IT PRICE- 17.45 - PARTS	17.45 17.45		
JOB# 6 TOTALS				PARTS		17.45		
JOB# 7 CHARGES	J0B#			Company of the Compan		17.45		
LABOR *** # 7 34BMZ ** CLIENT STA THEY GET N DUE TO VEF /OXIDATION CAR NEEDS	BRAKE SYSTEM DIAG ATES CHECK BRAKES. TH VARM RY LOW MILES.ROTORS H	EY GRIND COL	D BUT QUI	ET WHEN		WARRANTY		
JOB# 7 TOTALS								
JOB# 8 CHARGES	J0B#	7 JOURNAL	PREFIX B	MCS JOB#	7 TOTAL	0.00		
ABOR	DDY MISC. ATES MATERIAL AROUND	REAR WINDOW	TECH(S): COMMING L	5198 .00SE		WARRANTY		
PAGE 2 OF 4	CUSTOMER CO					E] 05:00pm		



PAGE 3 OF 4

CUSTOMER COPY

CENTURY WEST BMW

4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

> EPA # CAL000262279 BAR # AH190621

35226		NICHO	LAS JA	ANCIC		5236	TAG NO. 3098	04/22/05	"BMCS10059
				LICENSE N	9439	MIL	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		OZ/BI	MW/Z8/	2 DOOR	ROA	DSTER		07726702	DELIVERY MILES
		VEHICLE I.D	A ^{NO.} E J	1 3 4	1 2	AH	6 1 8 1 8	04124 ER NO.	P05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.				P. O. NO.		F04/19/05	
SIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS							MO: 165
TUCKED IN	MATERIAL.		-		_				
DB# 8 TOTALS									
DB# 9 CHARGES	JOB#	8 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS J	0B#	B TOTAL	0.00		

ABOR \$ 9 51BMZ99-2 BO	DY MISC.		TECH(S)	:5198			WARRANTY		
CLIENT STA	TES DRIVERS FLOOR MATERIAL FLOOR MATERIAL HOLD DOWN.	T HOLDOWNS (COME LOOS	SE					
DB# 9 TOTALS									
							0.00		
DB# 10 CHARGES									
ABOR #10 52BMZ99 SE	ATS MISC		TECH(S)	-5198			WARRANTY		
CLIENT STA INTERNAL 0 CHECKED FU AND CHECKE CONN.X736 PANEL FOR GOOD AT CO	TES PASS SEAT BACK RIPEN CIRCUIT IN R/S SISE AND CHECKED OUT GOD FOR POWER AND GROUND SWITCH ASSEMBLY AND INN.X604 PINS 5 AND 6D 12 ALTERNATELY AND D 12 AT THE SWITCH AND CHECKEI	EST WILL NOT EAT SWITCH F DOD.REMOVED ND.FOUND NO SIDE CHECKED POWER AND GF JUMPED PINS SEAT BACK F	ADJUST FOR SEAT BAC SEAT BAC POWER GC OUT GOC ROUND CHE S 5(+)AND	BACK. CK PANEL DING INTO DD.REMOVE ECKED OUT OF GOVERNMENTS	D ED T				
ARTSQTYFP-NUM 1 61-	BERDES 31-1-392-492 SE/	SCRIPTION AT SWITCH		т(UNI OTAL	PRICE -	WARRANTY 0.00		
OB# 10 TOTALS									
	JOB#	10 JOURNAL	PREFIX	BMCS J	OB# 1	TOTAL	0.00		
STIMATE USTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWL ORIGINAL ESTIM	EDGES RECEIVING ATE OF \$115.00 (+T/	AX)				54			

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 05:00pm



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618 SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

CUSTOMER NO.	35226	NTCHO	LAS J	ANCIC		5236 TA	3098	04/22/05	BMCS10059
				LICENSES!	3439	MILEA	1,654	BLACK/CREMA	STOCK NO.
		02/BM	W/Z8/	2 DOOR	ROAD	STER	- 1	07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
		WEHICLE I.D.	NO.E J	1 3 4	1 2	А Н 6	1818	04124 ER NO.	P05/01/02
		F. T. E. NO.				O. NO.		°04/19/05	
RESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS						E 20 E00 1 1 1 E	MO: 165
JOB# 1 CHARGE	S								
J# 1 63BMZ S U I R T	*LIGHTS LIENT STATES RIGHT HEADLA /O PART NKNOWN BUT FOGS UP AND DO NSIDE OF GLASS HAS WATER EMOVED RF WHEEL AND INNER HOUSING.	MMP HOLDS MOISTUR DES NOT GO AWAY W STAINS. WHEEL LINER AND	TECH(S E. INSTA ITHIN 10 REPLACE):5198 ALL 0 MINUTE ED HEADL	S.		WARRANTY		
	FP-NUMBER1 1 63-12-8-385-934			T	OTAL -		WARRANTY 0.00		
	S					TOTAL	0.00		
P	CONV.TOP/SUNROOF LIENT REQUESTS CAPS FOR H ART ONE.	MARDTOP INSTALLED	. CHECK	FOR S/O			0.00		
JOB# 3 CHARGE	S	JOB# 2 JOURNAL I	PREFIX	BMCS J	DB# 2	TOTAL	0.00		
LABORJ# 3 51BMX99-4 C I M N	BODY MISC. LIENT STATES DRIVERS SUNV NSTALL S/O PART ISSING SUNVISOR HINGE COV O SIGNS OF OUTSIDE DAMAGE EPLACED SUN VISOR AND MIS	VISOR CLIP DOES NO	TECH(S):5198			WARRANTY		
	FP-NUMBER 1 51-16-8-236-127 1 51-16-8-262-006	DESCRIPTION SUN VISOR BRACKET	,,i.s. #	741	-UNIT		WARRANTY WARRANTY 0.00		
JOB# 3 TOTALS									
JOB# 4 CHARGE		JOB# 3 JOURNAL I	PREFIX	BMCS J	DB# 3	TOTAL	0.00		
T	REMOTE CONTROL SYS LIENT REQUESTS SPARE MAST ONE.	T. ER KEYCHECK FOR	TECH(S)		PAR		0.00		
PAGE 1 OF 4	CUSTOME	ER COPY		[CONTINU	ED ON N	EXT PAG	E] 05:00pm		



4245 LANKERSHIM BLVD., NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91602 TEL: (818) 432-5899 • (800) 447-8871 • FAX: (818) 760-3967

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 8825, UNIVERSAL CITY, CA 91618

SERVICE AND PARTS OPEN

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. SATURDAYS 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. CLOSED SUNDAY

332	26	NICHOL	AS JANC	IC	5236	TAG NO. 3098	04/22/05	BMCS10059
			LIC	SLSU43		1,654	COLOR	STOCK NO.
		YEAR / MAKE /	MODEL 1/Z8/2 D				07/26/02	DELIVERY MILES
		VEHICLE I.D. NO	F 7 1	3 4 1	2 д н	61818		PRODUCTION DATE 2
		F. T. E. NO.	L 3 I	J 7 I	P. O. NO.	01010	R04/19/05	03/ 01/ 02
IDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS					04/13/03	MO: 16
TALS							1	1101 10
******	********	******		TOTAL LA	ABOR	0.00		
[] eash []	CHECK CK NO. [] *		IZ IATOT	IRI FT	0.00		
[] VISA []	MASTERCARD [] DISCOV	ER *		TOTAL M. TOTAL M. TOTAL M. TOTAL TOTAL TA	ISC CHG.	0.00		
[] AMER XPRESS	[] OTHER [] CHARG	E *		TOTAL TA	AX	1.44		
******	********	*****	Т	OTAL IN	VOICE	\$ 18.89		
NK YOU FOR YOUR	BUSINESS!!					7	1	
CUSTOMER SIG	NATURE							
				al				
				al				
				a				
		100	9.	34				
		Nog 2	9/0	34				
		App 25	9/0					
		Top 23	9/0					
		App 2	9/0					
		A TOP ST	9/0					
		Ang a	9/0					
		A STATE OF THE STA	9/0					
		Alexander and a second						
		App 2	9/0					
			9/0					
		App 23	9/0					
		A STATE OF THE STA	9/0					
		App 2						



OUR VALUED CUSTOMER

VICK DEUKMAJIAN

Service Consultant

YOUR VEHICLE

Year	Make	Model	Engine Type
2002	BMW	Z8	5.0L V8 DOHC (MFI)
Odometer 8,804	VIN: WBAEJ13412	Alterise #	Date 1/15/2021



Original Customer Requests

The following is what you requested we perform or investigate regarding your vehicle:

- A. PERFORM TIRE AIR PRESSURE CHECK. INFLATE TO FACTORY RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENT AS NECESSARY
- ✓ B. PERFORM RUSNAK BMW COURTESY INSPECTION
- C. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE VEHICLE IS LEAKING OIL FROM THE VALVE COVERS
- D. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE VEHICLE IS LEAKING OIL FROM THE VANOS DISTRIBUTION BLOCK AND LINES
- E. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE PASSENGER WINDOW REGULATOR NEEDS TO BE REPLACED
- F. CUSTOMER IS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE PERFORMANCE STRUT BRACE INSTALLED.



Package Results

Additional Observations	negation Regules (e.g., Recommendation
REPLACE 4 TIRES	TIRES CRACKED AND AGED HEAVILY
ALIGNMENT	PERFORM 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT WITH TIRES



Recommended Services

Our technicians recommend the following services for your vehicle.

Original Customer Requests	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
A. PERFORM TIRE AIR PRESSURE CHECK. INFLATE TO FACTORY RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENT AS NECESSARY		\$0.00		X
B. PERFORM RUSNAK BMW COURTESY INSPECTION		\$0.00		X
C. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE VEHICLE IS LEAKING OIL FROM THE VALVE COVERS		\$0.00		X
D. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE VEHICLE IS LEAKING OIL FROM THE VANOS DISTRIBUTION BLOCK AND LINES		\$0.00		X
E. CUSTOMER STATES THAT THE PASSENGER WINDOW REGULATOR NEEDS TO BE REPLACED		\$1,211.40		X
F. CUSTOMER IS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE PERFORMANCE STRUT BRACE INSTALLED.		\$3,645.00		X

Original Customer Requests	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
Subtotal Control of the Control of t		\$4,856.40		\$4,856.40
Additional Recommendations	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
TIRES CRACKED AND AGED HEAVILY (REPLACE 4 TIRES	Fail	\$1,363.66		X
Subtotal		\$1,363.66		\$1,363.66
Totals, Taxes and Fees	n ang problem ang sa	Cost	Deferred	Approved
Estimate Subtotal		\$6,220.06	\$0.00	\$6,220.06
Tax		\$97.89		\$97.89
Estimate Total	na provincia de la Pro-Adriga e restes se estado e en estado e	\$6,317.95		\$6,317.95

RUSNAK THOUSAN		S			BMW - Kine	matics Diagn	osis System	
				Software: Spec: Serial number:		1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Feb 25 2009 {40} 119.0.2	
Date/Time	2	1	/14/21	14:29	Service date:			
Vehicle	BMW	: Z8 - E52 (1999	- 2003) : Ad	djustment				
Customer	number	2	826		Chassis number:			
Code num	nber:				Odometer readi	ng:		
Customer: License:					First Reg.			
					Mechanic:			
		Dimension	Kind	Front left	Front right	Rear left	Rear right	
			Target	633+/-10	633+/-10	626+/-10	626+/-10	
Spring Test		mm	Actual	633	633	626	626	
Design Condition			Target	633+/-2	633+/-2	626+/-2	626+/-2	
		mm	Actual	633	633	626	626	
Tire Air P	ressure	bar/psi/kPa	Actual					
Tire Tread	d Depth	mm	Actual					
Tire Ma	arking	Star	Yes/No					
	Dimer	nsion [degree, min]		Before Measuremen	t Target Data	Max. differenc	After Measuremen	
		12020	left	-1"36"	-1°27'	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-1°30'	
		Camber	right	-1°50'	-1°27'	+0°05'//-0°05	-1°31'	
Rea	ar		left	0°11'	0°12'	. 0005111 0005	0°12'	
Ax	le	Toe	right	0°01°	0°12'	+0°05'//-0°05	0°12'	
			tetel	0°12′	0°24'	+0°10'//-0°10	0°24'	
		Geom. driving axis	total	0°05'	0°00'	+0°12'//-0°12	0°00	
		Combon	left	-0°45'	-0°30′	+0°30'//-0°30	-0°43'	
		Camber	right	-0°58'	-0°30'	+0°30'//-0°30	-0°56'	
			left	0°26′	0°04'	+0°03'//-0°03	0°04'	
		Toe	right	0°13"	0°04'	+0°03'//-0°03	0°03	
			total	0°39′	0°08'	+0°06'//-0°06	0°08'	
		Track differential	left	-2°02'	-1°55'	+0°30'//-0°30	-2°02'	
Fro	nt	angle	right	-2°00'	-1°55'	+0°30'//-0°30	-2°00'	
Axle		Max steering lock on	left		-34°18'			
		curve inside wheel	right		-34°18'			
		Caster	left	6°23'	6°44'	+0°30'//-0°30		
			right	6°23'	6°44'	+0°30'//-0°30		
		SAI	left	13°21′			13°18'	
			right	13°33'			13°30'	
		Setback	total	-0°06'	0°00'	+0°15'//-0°15	-0°04'	

Rusnak BMW

3645 Auto Mall Dr Westlake Village , CA 91362 (805) 433-9576

RECEIPT

Customer Information.

Invoice Details:

Invoice #: OZ957BTTDU

Invoice Date: Monday, January 18, 2021 01:39

РМ

Repair Order/Ref #: 571433

Description of Product/Services

Amount

Service Performed

\$ 6287.93

Customer Signature

Payment Details:

Paid On: Monday, January 18, 2021 01:40 PM Credit Card: XXXXXXXXXXXXX7001 exp XX

/XXXX

Card Type: AMEX Payment Type: Chip Confirmation #: 826988

Dealer Associate: Vick Deukmajian

Cashier: Vick Deukmajian

THANK YOU!

Rusnak BMW

Processed by myKaarma eBridge Payments

571433

INVOICE



RUSNAK / WESTLAKE

3645 Auto Mall Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 (805) 496-6500 (818) 991-6340 www.rusnakbmw.com

SERVICE-PARTS DEPT. HOURS. MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M NO VEHICLES RELEASED AFTER 6:00 P.M.

)V	'ISOR: 2 4	1023 Vic	ken Deukm	najian	
COLOR	YEAR		MAKE/MC	DEL			VIN		LICENSE		AGE IN / OU	T TAG
BLACK	02		B <mark>MW Z8 F</mark> WARR, EX				J13412AH6		RATE		04 / 8806 IT II	
DEL. DATE	PROD.	DAIL	WARR. EX	ΥΡ	PHUMIS	ED	PO NO		HAIL	PAYMEN	H	IV. DATE
26JUL02				1 19	3:00 15J	ΔN21				CASH	1	5JAN21
R.O. OPEN	IED		READY			: ENG:4	.9_Liter			1 0/1011	<u> </u>	OUTHER
												
13:32 07JA												
LINE OPCOI	00000000000000000	00000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000	508000000000000000000				000000000000000000000000000000000	JIST		JET	TOTAL
A PERFORM							E TO FAC: CESSARY	PORY RI	2COMMEN	NDED		
CAUSE: TIP						AS NE	CESSARY					- 25
						CHECK	. INFLAT	E TO				
							ONS AND	<u>-</u> -				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DOCU	MENT	AS NE	CESSAI	RY	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
			Ι								_	(N/C)
PARTS: PERFORMEL		0.00) LABOR	· NT CUTURN	0.0)	ER:	0.00) TOTA	AL LINE	A:	0.00
LEFT FROM	ııı d TTT¥	DIC	TUT DEVI	N SEK	ALUE AS	D PER	KEQUESI.	RIGHT	FRONT	34		
DBI I INOI	, *	***	*****	****	******		******	*****	*****	****		
B PERFORM					.0104007 1000000	*******	1900 J000 1000000000000000000					
CAUSE: INS												
MPIL					COURTES	SY INS	PECTION			600000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.000,000,000,000,000	
DADEG	202		I							N.T. T.T.T.	-	(N/C)
PARTS: PERFORMEI) DITC		LABOR				ER:	U.UI	DELVIE AV	AL LINE	в:	0.00
IS EQUIPE												. 7
HOWEVER,												
ENSURE TH								7				
	******	errenere errenere errenere		and the second s		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	******					
C CUSTOMER				HE VEI	HICLE :	IS LEA	KING OIL	FROM '	THE VA	LVE COVE	ERS	
CAUSE: DEC												
		· • •								Λ	იი	0.00
PARTS:		0.00	LABOR	•	0.0	OO OTH	ER:	0.0	O TOTA	AL LINE	C:	0.00
DECLINED												
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	0000000000000000	0000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	bacamanacachanacaca	****	artesta caracteria con con contra	and the contract of the contra	unantenatura de la constitución de		
D CUSTOMEI							KING OIL	FROM '	THE VA	NOS		
CAUSE: DE			ION BLO	CK ANI) LINES	5						
11 GI			EPAIR		****************	****************	*************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	******************	***************************************		
		78								0	.00	0.00
PARTS:		0.00	LABOR	•	0.0	00 OTH		0.0		AL LINE	30001 00000000000000000000000	0.00
Original Estimate Total (Parts & Labor) Cost	Additional Authorized	Appro	oved By: D	Date & Time	Authorizat Obtained	p	AZARDOUS WAST STS: We have			CRIPTION		TOTALS
\$ \$					Telephone Fex (See Attache	d) Cha	arge to cover cost	ts associated	LABOR A			
Revised Estimate	:				Telephone	and	h the handling, i d disposal of toxi		·			
\$ *		<u></u>			□Fax (See Attache □E-mail (See Attac	_{hed)} haz	ardous substar		SUBLET A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Tire pressure che		on service osi RR	e was performer psi LR	d. psi			ALL PARTS AR		MISC. CH	ARGES		
Customer decline	ed tire pre	ssure che	eck/inflation ser	vice.	Initials		UNLESS OTHE		TOTAL C	·····		
By signing below, y Dealership to perform	the servi	ces/repair	rs itemized in t	his Invoice a	and that you i	zed the received	INDICATE		LESS INS			
(or had the opportunit			eplaced parts as SIGNATURE	s requested		DEALERSHI	J Some Parts Not P REPRESENTATIVE		SALES TA			
									PLEASE	PA Y	pacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacac	

THIS AMOUNT

571433 *INVOICE*



RUSNAK / WESTLAKE

3645 Auto Mall Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 (805) 496-6500 (818) 991-6340 www.rusnakbmw.com

SERVICE-PARTS DEPT. HOURS.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M
NO VEHICLES RELEASED AFTER 6:00 P.M.

									ior	:24	023 Vici	ken D	eukma	ijian		#78% #78%
COLOR	}	YEAR		MAKE	/MODEL			VII	N		LICENSE		MILEA	GE IN /	OUT	TAG
DI 4 OI	,															
BLACK DEL. DA		02		WARR	8 ROAD	STER PROMIS			2AH61818 PO NO.	10000000	RATE	 1 DA	<u>880</u> YMENT	4 / 880	06 INV. D	T2005
DLL. DA	do l- cocco	11100.	UA IL	· vv <i>r</i> onn	· LAF	FNOIVIIO	IED.		FU NU.		DAIL	FA	t ivicin i		mv. L	/AIE
26JUL0	2					18:00 15J	AN21					c	ASH		15JA	N21
R,O.	OPEN	ED		REA	.DY	OPTIONS	s: ENG:4	1.9_Liter								Ą
10.00.6																
13:32 C					JAN21						T.C.D.		377			moma r
DECLIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	E IE	CH I	IPB 1	HOURS					ىل	IST		NI	5°1'		TOTAL
	NED	*	***	****	*****	*****	****	*****	*****	***	****	****	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	888888888888888888888888888888888888888	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
E CUSTO	MER	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	9999999999999999999	000000000000000000	0000000000000000000	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000	opotontopotonnomn	EGULATOR	unitaria antigrafia,	varavana anarana anarana	vasavananina				*653
		PLAC				- 100 mileo mil	·C···· F-T-Z-Z-V-Z	J () 1 () ()	1001211010							-3
CAUSE:	RIG	HT W	INDC	W REC	GULATO	R FAULTY	Ž.									
11	l GE			PAIR	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	********************			400000000000000000000000000000000000000	0000000000	55500000000000000000	000000000000000	55555555555555	000000000000000000	-00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
5.	70 4			_ C									110.0			110.00
					RD PAR RD LAB								-81.4			-81.43
······						OR NDOW LIE	ממחיי			**********		30000000000 0	41.(JU	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	-41.00
					451330		· LER,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	214	.30	ş	≀ 1⊿ '	3 N	ç	314.30
PARTS:			-	LAB			O OTI	HER:		ii.	TOTA			-		L01.87
REPLAC	CE I	HE R	IGHT	' WINI	DOW RE	GULATOR.										
*******************	30039000000	varantaria de la compania de la comp	vanannannann	NAMES OF THE PARTY	anarata arata a			HMMMH2	******	33325558841	A					
									ICE STRUI	Г∷В	RACE]	INST/	LLEI).		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000					NT AND	STRUT I	REINE(DRCEME	ENT			**********	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	888888888888888888888888888888888888888	***********	
	I GE	NERA 202		PAIR C	<i>//</i> //		3388833888999999		Managan da			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	700 (```	0.5	700 00
T.5	31 1			data tanàna ao amin'ny faritr'i Ara-da-	RD LAB	ΩP.		90000	ž.				788.(30		788.00 ⁵ 278.80
					RD PAR	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			7				129.2			L29.25
					SY ADJ	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P								00		L00.00
200000000000000000000000000000000000000						RUT BRAC				572	.02		72.0)2	6	572.02
					335 BL	IND RIVE	ET NU	ľ, FLÆ	⁄T.							
		ADED			1 57 F 23 T	TDE CITE	30 mm 3	******			.87		9.8			59.22
						IDE SUPI RX-BOLT		13131() 	206	.90	<u>'</u>	206.5	<i>3</i> ()	4	13.80
		SHER			+ + + 0	ICI DODI	W T T T T			ន	.82		R 9	32		52.92
					419 WA	SHER-GAS	SKET I	DΑ							*************	J2. J2
	14	7:H3	110E	1						38	.73		38.	73		77.46
	1					SHER:H31		\$38800000000000000000000000000000000000		*******	.05	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	17.0	******	000-000-000-000-000	17.05
PARTS:					OR:				-508.				NE 1	7°:	3.5	572.42
AND IN						RUTS TO	REPLA	ACE TE	HE UPPER	ST	KOJ, MC	OON.T.				
	N LUCIENTE					*****	****	*****	*****	* * *	*****	****	200000000000000			
Original Estimate (Parts & Labor)		Additional authorized		ved By:	Date & Time		ion * <u>H</u>	AZARDOUS	WASTE DISPO	OSAL		CRIPTIO	V		TOTAL	_S
\$	cost A	dulonzed			······································	Telephone			have added ver costs associa		LABOR AN	MOUNT				- 22.50 - 27.50 - 29.60
Revised Estimate	•		<u> </u>			E-mail (Sea Attached	MI WI	th the har	ndling, managem	nent	PARTS AN					
\$	\$. <u></u> .	L			□ Telephone □ Fax (See Attached □ E-mail (See Attach	d) !! .		of toxic wastes substances ur		GAS, OIL,					
☐ Tire press				was perfo	rmed.				d Federal Law.		SUBLET A			 	.	
Customer	psi LF	· ps	si RR	psi LR	psi	Initials			RTS ARE NEW	}	MISC. CHA			 		- 2
By signing bel	low, yo	u acknow	vledae t	hat vou v	vere notified	of and authoriz	zed the		S OTHERWISE DICATED.	}	LESS INSU		***			15 45
(or had the opp	erform portunity	tne servic to inspec	es/repair et) any re	s itemized placed par	in this Invoic ts as request	e and that you red by you.	eceived	_	rts Not Returnal	ble	SALES TA					
DATE		CU	STOMER	SIGNATURE	E	AUTHORIZED	DEALERSH	IP REPRESEN	TATIVE SIGNATUR	RE	PLEASE I					

NOTICE TO CONSUMER: PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON BACK.

STORAGE CHARGES: Equal to \$100.00 per day, if vehicle is not picked up in 3 days.

571433

INVOICE



RUSNAK / WESTLAKE

3645 Auto Mall Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 (805) 496-6500 (818) 991-6340 www.rusnakbmw.com

SERVICE-PARTS DEPT. HOURS.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 7:30 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M
NO VEHICLES RELEASED AFTER 6:00 P.M.

R: 24023 Vicken Deukmajian COLOR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN / OUT TAG YEAR VIN 8804 / 8806 T2005 **BLACK** 02 **BMW Z8 ROADSTER** WBAEJ13412AH61818 DEL. DATE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE **CASH** 15JAN21 26JUL02 18:00 15JAN21 OPTIONS: ENG:4.9 Liter R.O. OPENED READY 15:17 15JAN21 13:32 07JAN21 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTA G** REPLACE 4 TIRES CAUSE: TIRES 4TIRE REPLACE 4 TIRES 164.00 164.00 20701 C -16.40 -16.40 LS1 10% SAVING CARD LABOR -134.12 -134.12PS2 10% SAVING CARD PARTS 2 36-11-0-308-845 TIRE 245/45R18 284.71 284.71 569.42 BRIDGESTONE: 369041 0.50 0.50 1.00 2 TDF TIRE DISPOSAL FEE 1.75 CTF CA TIRE FEE 1.75 3,50 2 36-11-0-308-846 TIRE 275/40R18 771.76 BRIDGESTONE: 369041 385.88 385.88 1.00 2 TDF TIRE DISPOSAL FEE 0.50 0.50 2 CTF CA TIRE FEE 1.75 3.50 1.75 ...164.00 OTHER: 141.52 TOTAL LINE G: 1363.66 PARTS: 1341.18 LABOR: REPLACED AND BALANCED ALL FOUR TIRES: OLD: LF - EJ1K CJB 1901, RF EJ1K CJB 1901, RR - EJ7H CJB 1601, LR - EJ7H CJB 3001. NEW: LF - EJ1K JDH 4718, RF - EJ1K JDH 4718, RR - EJ7H DJH 2920, LR - EJ7H DJH 2920 ****** EST: 7,218.00 07JAN21 13:32 SA: 24023 CONTACT:

Original Estimate (Parts & Labor)	Total Additional Cost Authorized	Approved By:	Date & Time	Authorization Obtained By:	*HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL COSTS: We have added this	DESCRIPTION		TOTALS
\$	\$			Telephone	charge to cover costs associated with the handling, management	LABOR AMOUNT	\$ \$	3362.00 3447.95
Revised Estimate	\$			□Telephone □Fax (See Attached)	and disposal of toxic wastes or	GAS, OIL, LUBE	\$	0.00
				□E-mail (See Attached)	hazardous substances under California and Federal Law.	SUBLET AMOUNT	\$	0.00
Tire press	sure check/inflation psi LF ps					MISC. CHARGES	\$	-772.00
Customer	psi LFps r declined tire press	i RRpsi L sure check/inflatio	on service.	Initials	ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE	TOTAL CHARGES	\$	6037.95
By signing be	low, you acknow	ledge that you	were notified of	f and authorized the	INDICATED	LESS INSURANCE	\$	0.00
	perform the service portunity to inspec			and that you received by you.	Some Parts Not Returnable	SALES TAX	\$	249.98
DATÉ	cus	TOMER SIGNATU	RE	AUTHORIZED DEALE	RSHIP REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	\$	6287.93

05/27/2020

Car Tekk & Smog

14038 O Xnard St Van Nuys, CA 91401 8187875901 Ard270824

Invoice #1442

2002 BMW Z8

Tag: B953C0

Mileage 8,687

Labor SMOG CHECK Part No. Parts SMOG CERT. RK111265C	Hours 0.54 Quantity 1.00	Rate \$95.00 Each \$8.25	\$51.75 \$51.75 \$51.75 \$8.25 \$8.25
SMOG CHECK		Subtotal Tax Total	\$60.00 \$0.00 \$60.00
An express mechanics lien is acknowledged of amount of repairs thereto, until such time full. It is understood that you will not be to cars or articles left in cars in case of beyond your control. Upon signing this repair and comprehensive description of the repair pay storage feeof \$95.00 per day on vehichly	as cash payment has be held responsible for fire, theft or any or ir order it is accepted work done on this velocity.	een made in loss or of ther cause ed as a continuous land a contin	in damage e omplete
EST: REVISED REASON	CONTACT:	HOW:	
DATE SIGNED I acknowledge notice and oral approval of a I the registered ownerauthorize you to perf necessary materials. Iunderstand any cost q your employees may operate the vehicle for risk. By law you may choose anothe licsense needed repairs or adjusment that the smog c SIGNED	ormthe above repairs a uoted heretfore in an inspection, test and a d smog check facility heck test indicates as	and furnis estimate delivery a to perfor	sh only. at my owr rm any

Smog Check Vehicle Inspection Report (VIR)

Vehicle Information

Test Date/Time: 05/27/2020 @ 12:18 PM

Model Year:

2002

Vehicle Make:

BMW

Vehicle Model:

Z8

VIN (scanned from vehicle): License Plate:

B953C0

WBAEJ13412AH61818 License State:

CA

Fuel Type:

Gasoline

Certification Type: California

Odometer:

8687

Overall Test Result

PASS

Congratulations! Your vehicle passed the Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection: PASS Functional Inspection: PASS

Smog Check Certificate Number: RK111265C

DMV ID Number: 1634K480R668

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to DMV.

Your certificate is valid for 90 days from date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Visual Inspection Result Information

Result		

Inspection Category

Result

Inspection Category

PASS PASS Air Injection System

PASS

Catalyst Crankcase Emission Controls

NOTAPPLICABLE

Computers, Sensors, Switches, and Wiring Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR)

PASS PASS

Fuel Evaporative System (EVAP)

PASS

Fuel Metering System

PASS

Other Emission Related Components/Systems

NOTAPPLICABLE

Turbocharger/Supercharger

PASS

Vacuum Lines to Sensors/Switches

Emission Control Systems Functional Check Results

Result

PASS

Liquid Fuel Leak Check

Result **PASS**

OBDII

PASS

Smoke Check

Smog Check Inspection Station Information

Station ID:

RC270824

Inspector Name/ID:

Software Version/OIS ID:

MOZEH, ADEL/EO033222 20.1.1082.0/CV006436

CAR TEKK & SMOG

14038 OXNARD ST

VAN NUYS, CA 91401

(818) 787-5901

I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and accurate.

-27-1820

Inspector's Signature

Smog Check Vehicle Inspection Report (VIR)

Vehicle Information

Test Date/Time: 05/27/2020 @ 12:18 PM

Model Year:

2002

Vehicle Make:

BMW

Vehicle Model:

Z8

VIN (scanned from vehicle): License Plate:

B953C0

License State:

CA

Fuel Type:

Gasoline

Certification Type: California

Odometer:

WBAEJ13412AH61818

8687

Supplemental Recall Information

The open recalls for your vehicle are listed below. Recall information is provided as a customer courtesy and is not considered part of the Smog Check inspection.

There were no recall items identified for your vehicle. Please check with the vehicle manufacturer, dealership, or the repair facility for potential recalls on your vehicle.

What is a recall?

A recall is issued when it is determined that there is either an unreasonable risk to safety or an issue related to vehicle emissions. The vehicle manufacturer is required to fix the vehicle at no cost to the consumer.

What should I do about the listed recalls?

If your vehicle is included in this recall, it is very important that you get it fixed as soon as possible given the potential risks to you and your passengers if it is not addressed. Contact your vehicle manufacturer/dealer to arrange for repairs or check www.nhtsa.gov/recalls for more information.

RO Number: 6395930

RO Status: CLOSED

97.50

97.50

0.00 Total Line D:

Click to View Cust Copy Cell: (818)652-6522 Main: (818)652-6522 Phone(s): Contact: Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818 2002 Z8RD JET-BLACK 5LSU439 Mileage: 8,769 Payment type: Waiter: No Service advisor: 238777 Estimate: 0.00 Tag number: TO739 Customer Comments: Yes С CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, 0.00 0.00 INFLATE IF NECESSARY -PLEASE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES NITROGEN FILLED -LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT -LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR Tech(s): 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: 0.00 Total Line A: 0.00 Story: SET TIRES TO SPECS, SEE ESTIMATE FOR TIRES ALL 4 CRACKED AND **UNSAFE TO DRIVE** MY SIGNATURE/INITIAL IS CONSENT TO RECEIVING -AUTOMATED FOLLOWUP AND MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS AS-LISTED ON THE REVERSE Tech(s): 99999 0.00 Other: 0.00 Total Line B: 0.00 Pts: 0.00 Lbr: CHECK AND ADVISE PASSENGER WINDOW MALFUNCTION CHECK AND ADVISE 97.50 PASSENGER WINDOW MALFUNCTION Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr: 97.50 Other: 0.00 Total Line C: 97.50 Story: .5 PERFORM DIAG FOUND FAILED WINDOW REGULATOR CUSTOMER **DECLINED REPAIRS**

OIL CHANGE

Tech(s): 238866

C

0.00 Lbr:

99

OIL CHANGE

Story: TECH 336 .5 PERFORM ENGINE OIL FILTER CHANGE

97.50 Other:

Customer Pay	
Labor	195.00
Parts	0.00
Lube	0.00
Sublet	0.00
Miscellaneous/Shop Charge	0.00
Deductible	0.00
Total Charges	195.00
Less Insurance/Adjustment	0.00
Sales Tax	10.22
Total	205.22

RO Number: 6278457

RO Status: CLOSED

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main: (818)652-6522

2002 Z8RD

Click to View Cust Copy

Cell: (818)652-6522

JET-BLACK

5LSU439

Mileage: 8,326

Service advisor: 238777 Tag number: TWTR71

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

Customer Comments: Yes

0.00

167.00

0.00

rag namber. TV	V 11 (7 1		Customer Comments	. 165
A				-~~ }
CT	C	CHECK TIRE PRESSURE,		167.00
		INFLATE IF NECESSARY -PLEASE INFORM CENTER		
		BMW IF TIRES NITROGEN		
		FILLED -LEFT	nne 19 - Ann a lleas a n Luis Amhaid agus agus 19 19 an an an 1 9 - 19 19 - 19 19 - 19 19 - 19 19 - 19 19 19 19 19	
		FRONT RIGHT		
		FRONTLEFT		
		REAR RIGHT		
Tech(s):	238812			
Pts:	0.00 Lbr:	167.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line A:	167.00
Story: FRT 33	PSI REAR 4	1PSI		
В				
TEXT	C	MY SIGNATURE/INITIAL	0.00	0.00
		IS CONSENT TO	The state of th	
		RECEIVING -AUTOMATED FOLLOWUP AND		
		MARKETING	'용상병이 1명 [명령명] 인경호 영화(경환) 및 설환(전기) (1910 - 1911) -	
		COMMUNICATIONS		
in e-transfer with a first in subject of the William Deep		AS-LISTED ON THE	1 전통 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		REVERSE		
Tech(s):	99999			
Pts: ~~~~~~	0.00 Lbr:	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line B:	0.00 ~~~
		Y PER REQUEST		HARVIO
99	С	REPLACE BATTERY PER		0.00
Toch(c):	99999	REQUEST	- 이번 전략 등장 등 경기에 하고 되었다. 경기 환경 등 경기 등 경기 되었다. 	
Tech(s): Pts:	0.00 l.br	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line C:	0.00
 As a primer over the common values could describe the described and a second could be a second of the control of	RY REPLACE	EMENT REQUESTED - REPLACE	BATTERY COMPLETED	Ψ.ΟΟ
~~~~~~~~~ D	.~~~~~~			
WIKI	C .	I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER	0.00	0.00
TOOK/OVE	റ്റെറ്റ			
Tech(s): Pts:	0.00 Lbr:	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line D:	0.00
	~~~~~	5.55 Othor.	2.00   10tal Ellie D.	0.00 کچک
		Customer Pay		
		Labor		407.00

Labor

Parts

Lube	0.00
Sublet	0.00
Miscellaneous/Shop Charge	0.00
Deductible	0.00
Total Charges	167.00
Less Insurance/Adjustment	0.00
Sales Tax	15.80
Total	182.80

RO Number: 6246815

RO Status: CLOSED

JET-BLACK

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main: (818)652-6522

2002 Z8RD

Click to View Cust Copy

Cell: (818)652-6522

Mileage: 8,054

Service advisor: 238777 Tag number: TWTR67

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

0.00 Customer Comments: Yes

5LSU439

VTR67		Customer Comments:	Yes
C	PROBLEM REAR VIEW MIRROR INSTALL SPECIAL ORDER REAR VIEW MIRROR	0.00	~~~ 0.0(
0.00 Lbr:		0.00 Total Line A:	0.00
C	CENTER BMW COURTESY WASH AND VACUUM	0.00	0.00
99999 0.00 Lbr:	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line B:	0.00
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~
C	CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, INFLATE IF NECESSARY -PLEASE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES NITROGEN FILLED -LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONTLEFT REAR RIGHT REAR	0.00	0.00
0.00 Lbr:		0.00 Total Line C:	0.00
C	I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER	0.00	0.00
99999 0.00 Lbr: -~~~~~	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line D:	0.0(~~~
The second of th			
	99999 0.00 Lbr: CED REAR V 0.00 Lbr: C 99999 0.00 Lbr: C PRESSUR C 99999	REAR VIEW MIRROR 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: CED REAR VIEW MIRROR AS PER REQUEST. C CENTER BMW COURTESY WASH AND VACUUM 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: C CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, INFLATE IF NECESSARY -PLEASE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES NITROGEN FILLED -LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR RIGHT REAR 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: RE PRESSURE FRONT AND REAR 34 PSI C I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER	C INSTALL SPECIAL ORDER 0.00 REAR VIEW MIRROR 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: 0.00 Total Line A: CED REAR VIEW MIRROR AS PER REQUEST. C CENTER BMW COURTESY 0.00 WASH AND VACUUM 99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: 0.00 Total Line B: C CHECK TIRE PRESSURE, 0.00 INFLATE IF NECESSARY -PLEASE INFORM CENTER BMW IF TIRES NITROGEN FILLED -LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONTLEFT REARRIGHT REAR99999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other; 0.00 Total Line C: RE PRESSURE FRONT AND REAR 34 PSI C I AM A WIKI CUSTOMER 0.00 999999 0.00 Lbr: 0.00 Other: 0.00 Total Line D:

RO Number: 6243196

RO Status: CLOSED

Phone(s): Contact:

Main: (818)652-6522

Cell: (818)652-6522

Click to View Cust Copy

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

2002 Z8RD

Payment type:

JET-BLACK 5LSU439

Mileage: 8,014

Service advisor: 238777

Tag number: TU93

Waiter: No

Estimate: 0.00

Tag manusan r occ		Oustomer Commen	13. 163
A OIL CHANGE 99 C	OIL CHANGE	0.50	~~~~
Tech(s): 238866			83.98
Pts: 0.00 Lbr:	83.98 Other: FORM BMW ENGINE LOW MILAG	0.00 Total Line A: GE OIL CH NAGE	83.98
B CHECK ENGINE LIC 99 C Tech(s): 238866	GHT IS ON DID LOOSE POWER CHECK ENGINE LIGHT IS ON DID LOOSE POWER	1.50	~~~~ 255.18
Pts: 0.00 Lbr: Story: TECH 336 1.5 , CHE COIL REMOVE SPARK PL	255.18 Other: ECK FAULT MEM FOUND MISFIR LUG INPECT SPARK PLUG FOUN ND FAULT MI GRATE. REPLACE #	E #4 CY L. REMOVE ID FAILED COIL	255.18
99 C	TE ON ACELERATION SEEMS TO HESITATE ON ACELERATION	0.00	0.00
Tech(s): 99999 Pts: 0.00 Lbr: Story: SEE LINE 2	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line C:	0.00
D ESTIMATE REAR V 99 C	ESTIMATE REAR VIEW MIRROR	0.00	0.00
Tech(s): 99999 Pts: 0.00 Lbr: Story: PART HAS BEEN O	0.00 Other: RDERED FROM GERMANY	0.00 Total Line D:	0.00
R/F SEAT BELT IS 1 99 C	TWISTED R/F SEAT BELT IS TWISTED	2.00	342.12
Pts: 0.00 Lbr:	342.12 Other: MOVE SEAT AND COVERS UNTW ATION OF SEAT BELT		342.12
C/D CART WONT E	JECT C/D CART WONT EJECT	0.00	~~~~ 0.00
Tech(s): 99999 Pts: 0.00 Lbr: Story: NO REBUILT AVALA DECLINED REPAIRS AT T	0.00 Other: ABLE NEED TO REPLACE CHANG	0.00 Total Line F: SER , CUST OMER	0.00

RO Number: 6243196

RO Status: CLOSED

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main: (818)652-6522

2002 Z8ŔD

Click to View Cust Copy

Cell: (818)652-6522 JET-BLACK 5LSU439

Mileage: 8,014

Service advisor: 238777

Tag number: TU93

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

G				
11	C B	RAKE FLUID FLUSH	1.00	148.00
Tech(s): 238866			
Pts:	0.00 Lbr:	148.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line G:	148.00
Story. TEC	H 330 1.0 PERFURI	M BRAKE FLUID FLUSH		
H			보보 보고 보고 보고 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것이 되었다. 그런 그는 것이 되었다. 그런 그는	
21 _	The state of the separation of the second control of the second co	OOLANT FLUSH	1.00	148.00
Tech(·	rennyn rotte. Hartis har san san san ar	rangan kanggan at 1900 <u>ang at 1912 - Yanggan kanggan ang at 1</u> 920 ang ang ang at 1920 ang ang at 1920 ang ang at 1920 and at	
Pts: Story: TEC	0.00 Lbr;	148.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line H:	148.00

Customer Pay	
Labor	977.28
Parts	0.00
Lube	0.00
Sublet	0.00
Miscellaneous/Shop Charge	0.00
Deductible	0.00
Total Charges	977.28
Less Insurance/Adjustment	0.00
Sales Tax	22.35
Total	999.63

RO Number: 6044525

RO Status:

Click to View Cust Copy

Main:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

2002 Z8RD

JET-BLACK

5LSU439

Mileage: 3,844

Phone(s): Contact:

Service advisor: 238853

Tag number:

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

Customer Comments: Yes

56.50

~~~	~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~		-~~~
A RC	L W	CHECK FOR OPEN RECALLS OR CAMPAIGNS	0.88	88.55
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	88.55 Other:	0.00 Total Line A:	88.55
99	CHECK TRUNKLID - BODY - SEE MARK I C	WHEN OPENS TRUNK, CLICKING F ANY QUESTIONS CHECK TRUNKLID - WHEN OPENS TRUNK, CLICKING AT BACK OF TRUNKLID BY BODY - SEE MARK IF ANY QUESTIONS	S AT BACK OF TRUNKLID E 0.50	56.50
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	56.50 Other:	0.00 Total Line B:	56.50
	one de Pous Pous Indiana de Petro de Pous Americaniones.	Customer Pay Labor Parts Lube Sublet Miscellaneous/Shop Ch	arge*	56.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Charges**

^{*}Miscellaneous/Shop Charge includes tax and/or deductible originally on RO.

^{**}Total Charges includes any Insurance/Adjustment originally on RO.

RO Number: 6025322

RO Status:

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main:

2002 Z8RD

Cell:

JET-BLACK

Click to View Cust Copy

5LSU439

Mileage: 3,390

Service advisor: 238853

Tag number:

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

ON	AD TESTED W - LACK OF PO PORT	ITH CUSTOMER & FORMAN#215;S WER & CAR STARTED CH UGGIN	SERVICE ENG INE SO G - CK FOR FAULTS	DON LIGHT
99	W	ROAD TESTED WITH CUSTOMER & FORMAN#215;SERVICE ENG INE SOON LIGHT ON - LACK OF POWER & CAR	1.63	164.45
Tech Pts:	n(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	STARTED CH UGGING - CK FOR FAULTS & REPORT 164.45 Other:	0.00 Total Line A	

Customer Pay	대표 현실 - 원리, - 그는 100개 (1990년) -
Labor	0.00
Parts	0.00
Lube	0.00
Sublet	0.00
Miscellaneous/Shop Charge*	0.00
Total Charges**	0.00

^{*}Miscellaneous/Shop Charge includes tax and/or deductible originally on RO.

^{**}Total Charges includes any Insurance/Adjustment originally on RO.

RO Number: 6024205

**RO Status:** 

Click to View Cust Copy

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main:

2002 Z8RD

JET-BLACK

5LSU439

Mileage: 3,211

Service advisor: 238853

Tag number:

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

~~~ A 99	NEED E	ST ON DAM C	NEED EST ON DAMAGE		165.00
			FIREWALL PADDING TO REPLACE. SOP ARE IN		
Pts:	Tech(s):	238866 0.00 Lbr:	165.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line A:	165.00
В		PRESSING C		O THE RIGHT AND LEFT. BUT	
99		W	WHEN PRESSING ON BRAKES CAR PULLS TO THE RIGHT AND LEFT. BUT MOSTLY TO THE RIGHT.	0.00	0.00
Pts:	Tech(s):	99999 0.00 Lbr:	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line B:	0.00
~~~ C	CAR IS	~~~~~~ LACKING PO	~~~~~~~~ WER. CHECK AND ADVIS		
99	Tech(s):	W 99999	CAR IS LACKING POWE CHECK AND ADVISE.	R. 0.00	0.00
Pts:		0.00 Lbr: ~~~~~	0.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line C:	0.00
			Customer Pay Labor Parts Lube Sublet Miscellaneous/S Total Charges**	hop Charge*	165.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00

^{*}Miscellaneous/Shop Charge includes tax and/or deductible originally on RO.

^{**}Total Charges includes any Insurance/Adjustment originally on RO.

RO Number: 6021614

**RO Status:** 

Phone(s): Contact:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Main:

2002 Z8RD

JET-BLACK

5LSU439

Click to View Cust Copy

Mileage: 3,125

Service advisor: 238853

Tag number:

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

A 99	) <b>W</b>	T - HAS TO JUMP-START;CK & RE CAR WON'T START - HAS TO JUMP-START;CK & REPORT	0.50	46.00
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	46.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line A:	46.00
~~~ B 99	W	CLOSE - CK & REPORT  LT DOOR WON'T CLOSE -  CK & REPORT		~~~~ 23.00
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	23.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line B:	23.00
C 99	W	LACK OF POWER & REPORT CK ENGINE FOR A LACK OF POWER & REPORT	1.25	~~~~ 115.00
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	115.00 Other:	0.00 Total Line C:	115.00
D 99	C Tech(s): 99999	FIREWALL PADDING TO REPLACE.	REPLACE. 0.00	0.00
⊃ts: ~~~~ =	0.00 Lbr: 	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	0.00 Total Line D:	0.00 ~~~~
	ALREADY. PLEASE BMW.	COVERS ARE BROKEN, AND CEN CHECK AND SEE IF WE CAN RE	PLACE IT HERE AT CENTE	RED IT :R
99	W W	HARD TOP LATCH COVERS ARE BROKEN, AND CENTURY WEST BMW ORDERED IT ALREADY. PLEASE CHECK AND SEE IF WE CAN REPLACE IT HERE AT CENTER BMW.	0.13	11.50
Pts:	Tech(s): 238866 0.00 Lbr:	11.50 Other:	0.00 Total Line E:	11 50
~~~	·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		0.00 Total Line E:	11.50 ~~~~
-	DRIVERS SIDE DO	OR SEAL AT COV.TOP WORN		
= 99	W Tech(s): 238866	DRIVERS SIDE DOOR SEAL AT COV.TOP WORN	0.38	34.50

RO Number: 6021614 RO Status:

Phone(s): Contact:

Main:

Click to View Cust Copy

Cell:

Vehicle: WBAEJ13412AH61818

2002 Z8RD

JET-BLACK

5LSU439

Mileage: 3,125

Service advisor: 238853

Tag number:

Payment type:

Waiter: No

Estimate:

Customer Comments: Yes

**Customer Pay** Labor 0.00 Parts 0.00 Lube 0.00 Sublet 0.00 Miscellaneous/Shop Charge* 0.00 Total Charges** 0.00

^{*}Miscellaneous/Shop Charge includes tax and/or deductible originally on RO.

^{**}Total Charges includes any Insurance/Adjustment originally on RO.

### Warranty Vehicle Inquiry

Thu May 11, 2023 13:12:25 EDT

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE USED OR RELIED UPON FOR IMPORT OR EXPORT PURPOSES AND IS NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OR SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES*

*EXCEPT FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BY LAW

DO NOT USE DAVIS AS THE SOLE INDICATOR FOR CALCULATING VEHICLES' DAYS OUT OF SERVICE.

DAVIS IS A GUIDE ONLY AND DOES NOT INCLUDE EXACT NUMBERS AS CONFLICTS IN DAYS TO CLOSE A REPAIR ORDER MAY EXIST.

© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC

Vehicle Data

VIN: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Chassis Number: WBAEJ13412AH61818

Line Make: 01 - BMW Car

Model Year: 2002

AG Model Code/Desc: EJ13 - Z8 5 0 US

NA Model Code/Desc: 0280 - Z8

Motor Type: S62

Exterior Trim Code: 668 - Jet Black

Interior Color Code: P1CS - Crema/Black Leather

MSRP: \$132,745,00

Davis #: N/A

TCU MIN:

Vehicle Production Date: 2002/05

Series: E52

Wholesale Center ID/Loc: 04124-01

VIN: WBAEJ13412AH61818 CONFIDENTIAL

Wholesale Date: 07/24/2002

Retail Center ID/Loc: 04124-01

Retail Date: 07/26/2002

In-Service Date: 07/26/2002

See - Vehicle Comments

Vehicle Co	mments	
Add Date	Comment Status	Vehicle Comment
		DINAN PERF.SFTWRE.INST BY LONG BCH @ 21 MI.ANY FAILURES RELATED TOOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF, THIS OR ANYOTHER MODS ARE NOT COVERED BY THE ORIGINAL 4/50,000 OR CPO WARRANTIESSEE 10/2002 NATIONAL VEHICLE FILE

Campaign Details as of: May 11, 2023 at 01:10:58 PM EDT

### NO OPEN CAMPAIGNS

Option Information						
Code	Description	Code	Description			
0097	FIRST AID KIT	0847	CPT8000 TIMEPORT PHONE KIT			
OAAA	100% OPTIONS					

### Customer Information

Name (First/Last):

Adderss:

Warrant	Warranty/Maintenance Programs/Contract Services(Administered by BMW NA)											
		Contract Number/Status	Eff Date		No Coverage As Of	Exp Age (Mth)	Exp Odometer (Miles)	Current Age (Mth)	Retail Center	Center Name		Contract Holder (First/Last)
	New Vehicle Limited Warranty	0000000 EXPIRED	07/26/2002		07/26/2006	48	50,000	250				
FE	Federal Emissions 8/80 FE 96 MO/80K MLS	0000000 EXPIRED	07/26/2002	07/26/2002	07/26/2010	96	80000	250	04124	Long Beach BMW	00	
CA	California Emissions	Vehicle may qualify for (AZ,CA,CT,DE,MA,MD,	hicle may qualify for California Emissions Coverage. Please verify if the vehicle was sold or is registered in a California Emissions Covered State Z,CA,CT,DE,MA,MD,ME,NJ,NM,NY,OR,PA,RI,VT,WA). Please confirm model year, selling state and current registration of the vehicle and click here to determine coverage.									

Repair	History	(Claim:	s)						
Center ID	Location ID	Claim Number	Claim Date	Repair Order #	Repair Order Date	Repair Entry Date	Davis#	Mileage	Defect Code Description
04355	01	735650	05/30/2007	44525	05/23/2007	05/30/2007	N/A	3,844	0012230200 B121106 Recall Programming DME control module (OBD communication)
04355	01	602550	07/20/2006	25322	07/15/2006	07/20/2006	N/A	3,389	1213001200 Ignition coil permanent failure
20268	01		06/01/2006		05/16/2006	06/01/2006	N/A	1,654	1213001200 Ignition coil permanent failure 5121014100 Lock striker, front Poorly adjusted 5171004100 Seal, front door Poorly adjusted 5421011300 Hardtop, lock including trim Broken 6121001200 Vehicle battery permanent failure  5116033700 Sun visors (including mirror cover) Loose
									5171000100 Seal, front door Cracked / broken off 6131621400 Switch, seat adjustment, front (without memory) Temporary malfunction 6312024800 Housing, headlight Not leaktight
20268	01	143540	02/26/2005	97501	02/24/2005	02/26/2005	N/A	1,182	85990088MP 1200 MI SERV -M5,Z8,S54B32 M3
66682	01	324130		167784	07/17/2002		N/A	3	5191205400 Paintwork, bodyshell Scratches / scoring 9999010100 Missing parts ex works

Page 2 of 3

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE USED OR RELIED UPON FOR IMPORT OR EXPORT PURPOSES AND IS NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OR SHARED WITH THIRD PARTIES*



**Service and Warranty Information** 

2002 Z8







### **BMW Safety Tips**

Please read the following information carefully, and share it with all passengers. Help us to make your driving experience a safer one. Warning: Ignoring these safety tips could result in serious injury or death!

#### **Restraint Systems and Proper Positioning**

Always make sure everyone in the vehicle is wearing a restraint device properly - either safety belts or a child-restraint system.



Safety belts should be worn snugly across the hips and shoulder; avoid any twisting of the belt. Always position the shoulder belt across your chest, not behind your back.

Expectant mothers should always wear their safety belts; take care to position the lap belt against the lower hips. The shoulder strap should be worn to the side of the fetus and between the breasts.



Each safety belt is designed to be used by only one person. Do not allow infants or small children to ride in passengers' laps.



appropriate child-restraint system or the safety belts. Never install a child-restraint system in any front seat. The safety belts have a label with instructions for locking the belt when installing a child-restraint system.



Manually adjustable safety belt anchors can be moved up or down to suit your individual torso.



Warning: Front and Rear Side Airbags! For vehicles equipped with side airbags, all occupants should be properly restrained and sitting upright. Never let an occupant's head rest near any side airbag.

Drivers and passengers should never sit close to the frontal airbags. Always move both driver and passenger seats as far back from frontal airbags as practical.



Warning: Driver Airbag! Airbags need room to inflate. The safest driving position is a comfortable one. In a comfortable driving position, the arms are slightly bent with the hands at 9 and 3 o'clock positions on the steering-wheel, and the pedals



Properly adjust the head restraint so that the center is roughly at ear height.



At BMW, your safety is a priority.



Illustrations do not represent every model. See the vehicle Owner's Manual for more detailed information.

